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COCT 18 1984

Date for application of water

Extended to ...

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed ... S:@.AM

Form “B” filed (etibias/ 14, 19 82
Form “C” filed 0 tt-tonntits /3 L1594

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received
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Form C (s90—9-77)

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof g
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

irrigated.

l—T‘ill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

0. , i
I~ Application No. /S o5 ..
2l - o g NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TQ A BENEFICIAL USE ' i
ol LY N A 2 AL Ao W LOBA- Lavhen CaTie the holder of Permit No. . .6.0.&3

o
—"'tofapgoﬁi’iate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in ‘

acecor > with the terms of said ermit, on the ... VA~ N day of ... /72A ....................................... 195y
e i P v / a

Led

Bed - ‘-_E{e%iarks: ..................................................................................................................................................................................

(Address)

Form B (g90—9-77) Application No. é/{ﬂf .........
%/’7 TICE OF COMPLETION OFCONSTRUCTION
" s

Pron / / /’ 9
S I, L , the holder of Permit No. .. f@oé§ j&i

] o e
wdo 2 Propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, comjeted the construction of the works described

l; ? ﬁh ﬁon the ... / ............... day of ... i W S , 19?{3

b o]

s |
. ITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my handthis ... /... day of @ ,
¢ " /’) y, . -
.............................................. i VL0/d¢7q7J{A(/JM/W&u
(Address) -

(Signature of Applicant)
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salen OR 97310, when construction work is completed.
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CLARK Gerald E * WRD

From: CLARK Gerald E * WRD

Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2019 3:13 PM

To: NASHEM William D * WRD

Cc: GORMAN Kyle G * WRD; MAYER Brian M * WRD; GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD; JEFFERY Joel
W * WRD; BYRD Kristopher R * WRD; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD

Subject: RE: Desert Springs WR help

Bill,

I have reviewed the information that you provided and discussed the situation with Lisa Jaramillo. Lisa received a call
yesterday from Tom MacDonald regarding these same rights.

Lisa and | agree that the two rights for fish culture are cumulative. Neither certificate 83065 or permit G-17749 contain
language that would tie the use under these rights together.

Permit G-17749 does provide a limit of the use that can occur under the permit based on the flow of Ana Springs. In
addition, the permit allows for no more than 17.8 c¢fs, being 7.73 cfs for irrigation and 17.8 cfs for fish culture.

Mr. MacDonald indicated that he may want to modify the rights ‘ro make them consistent with the actual uses on the
ground. It was recommended that he contact a Certified Water Right Examiner to review his rights and determine what

steps and processes might be necessary in order to achieve his gaaés.

Ultimately, the call on how the rights work together on these lands and the potential regulatory scheme falls to the
Watermaster.

Let me know if you have any additiona! questions.

Cscr%*“ Analyst, Certificate Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR §7301 | Phone 503-586-0811

From: NASHEM William D * WRD

Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2019 12:00 PM

To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD

Cc: GORMAN Kyle G * WRD; MAYER Brian M * WRD; GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD; JEFFERY Joel W * WRD; BYRD Kristopher
R * WRD

Subject: Desert Springs WR help

Good day Gerry:

Hope the New Year is off to a good start for you. I'm writing to see if you have time to decipher/interpret a couple
water rights and a groundwater permit for/with me. | spent a day out at the site to try to understand the conditions on
the ground with regards to the water use (POD/POAs/POUs). | met with Tom McDonald to go over the site and observe
the wells and the POD at Buckhorn Spring. | am still making a matrix of well designations based on the
permits/log/other reference materials in the file. Some wells have 3 different #s. Anyway, Certs. 83065 and 83069,
combined with Permit G-17749, don’t really reflect what is going on out on the ground out there. Additionally, there is
an interpretation that all of these rights are cumulative, while | believe that portions of the water is the same water, but
1



used for different (consecutive) uses, i.e., fish culture, then irrigation (which is how the system is set up). There are also
supplemental rights involved. Just to give you a feel of the situation, the Hatchery has never solely used the POD as a
source of water—it has always been just a fraction of the water, with the bulk coming from the 4 artesian POAs drilled in
the mid-80s. | am also including a letter from Tom McDonald’s attorney with her interpretation of the rights, with
which I'm not sure | agree. This site is kind of blowing up due to a spat between McDonald and his hatchery business
partner. I've always had issues with the system out there with regards to leaky wells and unmetered use.

Thanks,

Bill

Bill Mashem, R.G., C.E.G
Well Inspector and Assi
South Central Region
Oregon Water Resources Department
231 SW Scalehouse Loop, Suite 103
Bend, OR 97702

Office# 541.639.4109

Cell# 541.408.7923

william.d.nashem@oregon.goy

stant Watermaster

Ty L




Ly L Steyaen

caurs A Schrosder Lensed in Oesges wred Novaca
Lizensed m Oregon, idahe, R oty 1D, Dhukee
—— =) SCHROEDER || o ™
i Colm Mosre
Daryl N. Cole | LAW OFFICES, P.C. Tremse . e
Wyetl E. Folfe
Liconsed in Oregen snd Heunds
December 19, 2007
Via Electronic Mail Only
Harry Seely

RE: Descrt Springs Trout Farm: Water Rights
Dear Mr. Seely:

This letter summarizes the current water rights appurienant to land comprising Desert
Springs Trout Farm in Summer Lake Oregon (“Desert Springs™) for purposes of your appraisal.

Water Rishis

There are currently two surface water ertificates, 2 groundwater permit and 2 pre-1909
surface claim to water appurtenant 10 the MacDonald property. The surface source of water
described in Certificates $3069 and 83065 is an unnamed stream that is a tributary of Ana River.
Each right, permit and claim currently established is detailed bBelow,

1. Pre-190% Claim: SWR 170 claims 13.36 ofs for irrigation of 534.30 acres from
the artesian wells, tributsries to the Ana River, The claim has o priority date of

Tuly 16, 1891, ¢

2. Certifieste 83069 Allows for 14.3 fs from the surface waters of an unnamed .
strezm, a tibutary of Ana River, for irrigation of 570.5 acres with a priority date
of use of May 24,1978, ¢ 12

3. Certificat= 83065; Allows for 14.26 efs from the surface waters of an unname

stream, & tributary of Ana River, for fish culture with a priority date of use of
April 6, 1981, - Sy N N nafie
‘;.g&f:"fi’ - sz,;!aﬁ\.- ot
4. Permit G-11024: Permits appropriation of not more than 17.80 efs from foar wells
for fish culture (17.8 ofs total), irrigation and supplemental irrigation (7.73 ofs
total). The dates of priority are as follows; April 7, 1987 for 10.0 ofs for fish
culture and 7,73 for Mgatgsn and June 14, 1990 for 7.8 ofs for fish culture.

e
Water Currently Available for Fish Culture
There is one certificate and one permit that allow 2 beneficial use of water for fish

calture. Certificate 63065 was perfected for the diversion of 14.26 cfs for fish culturs,
Meanwhile, Permit G-11024 allows for the development of an appropriation for en additional

phense 303.-281-2100 ) fax 503.287-4800

1815 NE 38" Avenve, P.O. Box 12527, Portland, Oregon 872132.0827
/ wyewveaterdyw com
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Harry Seely
December 19, 2007
Page 20f 5

17.8 efs for fish culture. The amounts allowed vnder Certificate 63085 and Pormit G-11024 are
curmnlative. Thus the total available for fish culture vse 35 32.06 ofs,

Perfection of Permit G-11024

Permit {3-11024 allows two authorized uses: fish culture and imrigation. The permit
allows for the diversion of a 1otal of 17.8 efs. All of the allowed 17.8 cfs may be heneficially
used for fish culture with two priority dates (10.0 efs with a 1987 priority and 7.8 ofs with a 1989
priority). All the water appropriated is permitted for delivery first to the racewsays for fish culture
and then up 1o 7.73 ofs of this amount may be reused for irrfigation of 50.1 acres and
supplemental imigation of 569.6 acres. This permil is in good standing with an extension for
development expected by final order in mid Janvary 2008.

The Fish Culture Use allowed in Certificate 83065 and G-11024 arc additive

The fish culture nse allowed in Certificate 83065 and Permit G-11024 are not
overlapping uses. Unlike frrigation and other consumptive uses, non-consumptive uses may be
“stacked™ on each other without reducing the total amount of water available for beneficial use.

Comrespondence in the water right file maintained by OWRD for Permit G-11024 support
this legal conclusion zs it reveals that Centificate 83065 and G-11024 were jssued with the
expectation end intention that there uses would be additive. In a Jefter dated April 12, 1989 from
Wayne J. Overcash, s OWRD water rights specialist, Mr. Overcash specifically requests
clarification from the applicant, Mr. Robert Olson, as 1o whether the water requested in G-11024
will he used in the same facilities as those described in the application for Certificate 83065 and
whether the water requested is intended to additive fo the amount already allowed. Mr. Qlson
responded by clarifying that the water from the well was to be used in the samc facilities and the
amount requested is in addition to the amount allowed from the stresm’. Thus, 5 total of 32.06
ofs are availsble for fish culture under Certificate 83065 and Permit G-11024.

Water Currently Available for Irrigation Use

Tn addition 1o the water currently available for fish culture, water rights for irrigation are
also presently available and appurtenant to the land comprising Desert Springs Trout Farm.
These irrigation water rights may be transferred to another allowed beneficial use now or in the
future,

Certificate 83069, Penmit G-11024 and SWR 170 all 2llow a beneficial use for imigation
of certain acres and at varying rates. Certificate 83069 allows for irrigation of 570.5 acres in
Seetions 4, 5, §, and 9 in Township 30 South, Range 17 East. Permit G-11024 allows for
irripation of 50.1 primary acres and 569.6 supplemental acres in Sections 4,5, 8, and 9 in
Township 30 South, Range 17 East. Finally, SWR 170 allows for imigation of 543.30 acres in
Sections 4, 5, § and 9. The place of use for irigation, as described in the Certificate, Permit and
Surface Right Repistration, all overlap and are duplicative to some extent”.

V See anuched porrespondence from the Sle for G-11024,
¥ Gea Amachment A, descriving the place of use for Certifieste 83069, Permit G-11024 and SWR 170,

DRI BT IO )



Harry Seely
December 19, 2007
Page 3 of 5

Under Oregon water law, when two water rights describe the same place of use for
irrigation or another consumplive use, one of the water rights must be designated as the “primary
water right™ and the otber the “supplement water right”. A sopplemental right or permit is used
in conjunction with a primary water right to make up a deficiency that may be experienced in the
quantity or quality of the primary water right. However, the total amount of use is limited to that
established in the primary rate by the acre feet limitation. For example, if the primary was issued
for 3.0 acre fest and the supplemental for another 2.0 acre feet, the lotal limit is 3.0 acre feet not
5.0 scre feet. A supplemental water right can only be used when the primary water right proves
insufcient to meet the allowed use and is limited by the primary duty and if the duty on the
supplemental is less, then ultimately by the supplemental duty. In the example above while 3.0
acre fest might be used on the appurtenant property, only 2.0 acre feet can be applied from the
supplemental source. The primary watcr right and supplemental water right can not be used at

Based on this scheme, Oregon water law also prevenis a primary or supplemental right
from being transferred or changed 0 a new use or place of use separately from fis counterpart.
Neither the place of use nor type of use of a primary or supplemental right can be made without
also making the same change to the supplemental right. An attempt to transfer one right without
the other is considered “water spreading™ and will result in cancellation of the non-transferred
right. For example, if any portion of SWR 170 is transferred, the corresponding portion of
Sm;ﬁﬂiaé: 83069 or G-11024 must also be transferred or will the non-transferred right will be
cancelled.

The designation of a “primary” and “supplemental” right is usually made by OWRD. In
the event OWRD fails to make the designation, the holder of the water rights is permitted o
make the designatior. In the case of the irrigation waler rights appurienant to Desert Springs
Trout Famm, OWRD designated 569.6 acres under permit G-11024 as supplemental and 50.1
ascres as primary. No designation was made for the overlapping acres in Certificate 83069 or
SWR 170. Any designation made in the future should tzke into sccount factors related to prierity
and transierability.

SWR 170 may be desipnated a primary right

Though SWR is a non-adjudicated claim and is not a certificated water right, it may be
designated a5 the primary right for those acres in which jts place of use overiaps the place of use
allowed in Certificate 83069, Designating SWR 170 as the primary right for those acres which it
overlaps Certificate 3069 is advastapeous because of its early priosity date and the application
of the laws related to its priority date.

SWR 170 is & claim for 13.36 cfs for imigation. Prior to 1909, water could be used
without first making an application 1o the state for permission to use the water. In order to
segnlate the water rights used prior to 1909 the Oregon legislature created rules and statutes for
{he adjudication of thesc rights. The adjudication process is used o make final determination of
the extent of vested water rights and federal reserved water rights within a stream basin, In order
to participate in adjudication, a person believing they had a pre-1909 or federal reserved right
was required to make a claim for the rights. A claim is 2 completed statement and proof of claim
comcerning a pre-1909 vested water right. An un-adjudieated claim is a vested right.

{POTEE TSN



Harmry Seely
December 19, 2007
Paged of 5

Even though SWR 170 has not yet been adjudicated, its validity is not in question
because its diligent development and reasonable use can be proven by the use and perfection of
Certificate 83069 to the extent the two rights overlap and describe the same place of use. Proving
the development and use of SWR 170 under Certificate 83069 is allowed becanse Certificate
83069 contains reservation language indicating that the applicant, by applying for the use under
the certificaic, did not intent to relinguish any claim for a vested (pre-1909) rights on any of the
lands similarly described under the Certificate. The applicant effectively stated that his nee under
the application would be for the development and use of the same Junds claimed acres under
SWR 170. The development of the overlapping acres in SWR 170 can be proved by the
certification and continued use of water delivery and uss to the same acres described in
Certificate §3069.

Thus, any acres perfected and certificated under Certificate §3069 which sre described to
the same as acres claimed under SWR 1707 can be said 1o have bezn developed under SWR 170
and be claimed as primary rights with a priority date of 1891. In addition, subject 10 development
and continued use, any acres deseribed under SWR 170 which do not deseribe the same place of
use as acres perfected under Certificate 83069 may be designated as primary”. This extent of the
overlap can only be completed upon a survey by a water rights examiner and additional research
of the historical development of these identifiad acres. Finally, any acres already perfected under
Certificate $3069, which da not overlsp scres deseribed and developed under SWR 170° may be
designated a primary acres with a priority date of 1978.

Water rights subject to transfor to 2 now use

Because the place of use described in each right overlaps, review of the extent of the
overlap is necessary to determine which rights are subject to transfer. In order to determine the
number of imigated acres under Certificate 83069, Permit G-11024 and SWR 170 subject to
transfer, a carcful review of the extent of the overlapping water rights must be undertalien.

eriificate 83069 and SWR 170 describe an identical place of use on 459.9 acres.
SWR 170 de 5 74.4 acves that do not overlap any acres in Certificate 83069 and Certificate
83069 describes 110.6 zeres that are not described in SWR 170, The scres deseribed in G-11024
are already described as supplemental rights for the most part®,

Inwtal, C

At a minimum, there are currently 570.5 acres of irrigation use that may be transferred to
another use under SWR 170 and Certificate 83069, Potentially, an adéitional 74.4 acres under
SWR 170 msy also be tmnsferred to another use, but only afier adjudication of the claim.

In summary, if additional fish use or another use was desired, $70.5 acres 2t 3.0 acre
fooUper acre duty could be ransferred. 1f the duty allowed for the season of use for irrigation

* A tozal of 4399 scres

“ A total of 74.4 sores,

* A total of 110.6 acres

:;fx: m:aeka‘ﬁ Teble B-2 describing the toz] acres avaflable for ransfer fom Irvigation undey each claim, certificate
and pemmit.

{Pedinis WO CND



Harry Seely
December 19, 2007
PageSof§

{now from March 1 1o October 317) were shaped fo 2 year round rate, there is polential for
another 2.36 cfs for fish use or another beneficial use™, Given the Jocation and competition in the
area for water, we do nat helieve that a transfer from irrigation to another use would be
challenged. The limiting factor would be the ability to find this volume of water and its ability to
be used beneficially for the purpose transferred.

Kew Appropriations

The Summer Lake Subbasin is classified for the following beneficial uses: agriculture,
domestic, fish life, groundwater recharge, industrial instream, imgation, mining, municipal,
pollution abatement, power, recreation, and stockwater. The basin is not closed 1o further
appropriations for any of these allowed uses. The hydrology study currently underway will help
determine the maximuwm annual vield in the arca surrounding the farm and determine the amount
of water available for appropriation. Onee the amount available is determined, Mr, MacDonald
may apply for new and additional groundwater rights to develop the maximum use for
aguaculture in the basm.

Whether other users could apply for and receive new waler rights similar (o those
currently in use at Desert Springs Trout Farm will Jargely depend on the access and ability to
find water in similar volumes and quality. These issues can only be determined by a study of the
hydrology in the swrrounding arca.

Please contact me if vou have any further questions regarding these water rights and uses.

Very truly yours,
SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ISR ET
LE}TXAQ"{»{L i.-*" h@j {'&é‘{:&“ 3
i
Cormey I, Duke
CODdne
Enclosires

ce:  Tom MacDonald Via Electronic Mail: Deserisprings16@hotmail.com
Bernie Burkholder Via Electronie Mail: bburkholden@eableope.net

7 Recause the Swmmer Laké Basia has not yet been adjudicated, the irmigation ssason is currently set by OWRD's
defanlt rules. The irigation season may change when the basin is adjudicated.

¥ When SWR 170 is adjudicated, an additiona!l 744 acves and 030 cfs will be available for transfer

P R Qe IR R |



i iy Conespoadeace
(R Page 1 of 3
s - June 12, 1989

Water Rescurces Department %§§E§
3850 Portisnd Road NE o ;g&g
Salem, Orepon 97310 ’

‘ JUN 141389
‘Attentionz Wayne J. Overcash WATER RESOUNCES Dre
Refereonce: Flle ¢-11640 for Rebert F. Olson Desert Sprimgs Trout Fa?ﬁmﬂ&
1. Yes, T want to file on 17.8¢fs for fish culture.

7. The water will po into Amna River, Then into Semmer Lake.

3. By measuring the flow in 2 ditch before and after Development of wells,
4. Water from well will bo psed iIn same Facitities. The amount rsqaészaé

is in addition ot the smount 3]1lowed from the stream.
‘ Robert F. Olson ° e !
| A N e
i’%:} 0‘%~£’"§¢:{: '\.:g - {M'w" - J’@’ﬂﬂ&.a

0056
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Correspandence

Page 2of 3 EECE"{EB

JUR 14 1989
WATER
Water Resources Department SAL £ QURCES Dep,
5850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE 378-3066

spril 12, 198

Fobort F. Oison
PO, Box 40
Semmer Lske, OF 7640

REFERENCE: File G-11640

This is %o ockaowledge your sseaded Application $~11640 and two attachment
shoots along vith the four prints of the large supporting wmap and U
omaller map propared on irscing paper. The Application sow describes the
propoeed use of 17.8 cubic feel per second f{rom four wells, bedng 10.07 cfe
for fieh culture asd 7.73 cfe for irrigstion of J0.1 scres and supplomcntal
irrigastion of 56%9.6& aores.

trcording to the information noted in Jtes 3 and in the Compants section of

the applicsiicn, you intend to run 51l the water through the Lish racevays

and fhen ues the water for irrigation purposesm. 14 eo, it sppesras that you

intend %o use sl of the 17.8 cublc foot peor mocond for fish culture

N, instead of only the 10.07 presently noted under Item 1 of the application

H {\ 1f you wish to file for the 17.8 cfe for fish culture, rather thas return

/ your application, I cam seond it for you wpon receipt of your woitien
- authorization.

ilmo, svcording te  iaforsation supplicd in your application, after Lhe

¥ater im run through the raceways, part of the vater fromw the wells (7.73

efet vill be used for irrigatiosa and supplemsnial drrigaillos. It will be

necesmzary for you to ndvise ve of how snd where the vater not to be used
. g for drrigatiom or not needsd to gupplesent ihe prior drrigation right wiil
@/\?\ be disposed of sfter being discharged from the raceways.

If i vater iz to be retuwrnod o @ satural stream or the river, vnless
you have already, you will weed W pontact the State Departsent of
Envirossents)l Duality to determine sny veguiresents, they may have for
your develepment. They may be reached in Poriland by telephone gt 229-
5325.

(}3 vater requented. The basis used in  delersising the amount of waler

O ¥e will need 3 little more inforsation on how you arrived at  ihe smounl of
. requestsd iz needed. v

hocording to our records, the existing Permil 48063 sgsigned Lo First
Interstate Bank of Oregos, #.4. provided for the use of 14.26 cfs from an
snnagced for fish culiure 4in facilities #n the vicinity of your
7 developpent .Y ¥ill vater from the welly be weed in the sswe facilities? If
so, is the smount requested from ihe velle in addition to the asmounl
presently alloved Irom the strean? 0057
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Page3of 3

AT esoung
Robest F, Olscn SALEws, Depr,
April 12, 1983

Page 2

There iz concern thatl the ose of water from the wells s proposed by your
spplication vill effect the availability of serface water in streame or the
Ana River. It pay be necosmary to place specisl conditions on & permit that
may be issued approving your application. Upon completion of our reviev
of your application, we vill advice you of any special conditions that say
be included prior (o the issusnce of & permit,

Coe of the provizmions of & persit isswed allowing the uwee of water frowm
velln reguires that the wellsn shall be constrected snd maintained in
accordance vith the Genersl Stamdarde for the Constrection asd
Haintenance of Waler ¥ells in Uregon. Among thope roquirements,  artooisn
wells must have o valve installed for conirplling and\or slopping the {lov
of waler. If you should have any questioss regarding the standards for
water welle, you may contact this office or Desnic Glender, ihe Vatermasier
for your srea. Hr. Glender wmay b reached at hip sifice in Lokeview by
Lelephone alt S47-2210.

Becently adopted adeisistrative rules require that hoelders of o ground
voler right wvith 3 priocity date earlier Lhan Decesber 20, 1588, cubmit
the results of = pusp tect to the Water Fecourcee Depariment on or before
the next 10 year znniversary of the priority date. Ko Lests will be
regquired weniil Jaasvery, 1990. The pump tegt wust meol ceriain
gpocifications ap deteiled in QAR 6%0-Z217. Informational brochurco are
currently being developed and vill be sailed to you with your permit or a=z
they bocome avaoilable.

I apologize for 20t bringing these malters fo your atienticon ia our
earlier correspondence.  If you should have say guestions, plesse call or
rite and gpdvise me of 2 teleophone nusber ond Lime you can be resched. We
¥ill continue to hold sciion on your application for a resconasble length of
time pending your reply.

Siucewl}',
e -7 e
P }%ﬁgﬁng

VATRE J. OVEECAUH
¥ater Righte Specislint

¥IO

co:  Denniz Glender, ¥atermagtor District 12

0058

VRL Syt Sk ik



Attachment A

Township, Rangs,
Section

T30S, RI7E, Sec.4 | &

T30S, RI7E, 506, 5

T30, R17E. Sec. B A - FrE
. N 381
NW NE 30 23.0 (8} 225
SWNE 88 11.0(S and F} 05
SENE 194 31.0({S) 105
_NENW Fish
SENW _ Fish
T30S, R17E, 5e¢. 8 FoEd ud BT S TR
SWKNE 16 20 (&)
NE NW 408
NV NW 385 26.0(8)
SWHW 37 32 (S)
SENW 27.3 30 (5}
W SW
NE SW &0 31{S)
NESE 0.5 {5}
W SW 158
SWEW 6.4
SESW a5 16.2
NWSE 28 28 {5) 334
SWEE 40 2048 244
Sk SE 17 16 {S 282




Allachment B

Teble B - 1: Evisting Water Rights Use
Totaicis
Allowed for
Irrigation | Total ¢fs Allowed for Fish Culture
1336 cls 1)
Certficate 83068 (1978) 14385 {
Cerlificale 83065 (1981} O ; 14,26 ofs
Permit G-11024 {1857 ang 1883) T73¢ls 17.8chs
TOTAL — : B 3206tz
| Table B-2: Waler Avaiable for Transfer
) ) Totalrate
available for
Transfer from
Total .&f:mﬁ Total Acses Available for Transfer | Irvigation to 2
Waler Rzgm o’¥ h’;_ng from b . : New Use
b < , *aig T “ s B h% BT G = o . B i‘ - ¥y
TUSWRIT0 i891) 534, 3 744 0.30 cfs._
110.6 with & priceity date of 1978
Cerlificate B30565 (1975} 5705 459 8 with o pricity date of 1891 - 236z
Cerfificate 83065 {1981} 0 NA )
G298
supplemental
Permit 3-11024 {1987 and 1080) 50.1 primary HA A
TOTAL - . 6449 267 cis
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RECEIVED
Nov 132018

Novemb.er 8, 2018

OWRD
VIA EMAIL AND CERTIFIED MAIL

Lisa J. Jaramillo

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
lisa.jaramillo@oregon.gov

Re:  Pending Civil Litigation Affecting Claim SWR 170, Water Right Certificate 83065, Water
Rights Certificate 83069, and Permit G-17749
Our File No. 54350-77015

Dear Lisa,

As we discussed yesterday, | am writing to confirm on behalf of our clients, Summer Lake
Trout Farm, Inc., an Oregon corporation, Bernard Burkholder, as both an individual and in his capacity
as a limited partner of Western Development Group, LP and as manager of Western Development
Group GP, LLC, and Ethan Negus (collectively our “Clients”), that, among other property interests,
title ownership to those vested and inchoate water rights identified in the Oregon Water Resource
Department’s (the “Department’) records as Claim SWR 170, Water Right Certificate 83065, Water
Rights Certificate 83069, and Permit G-17749 (collectively, the “Water Rights”) is in dispute between
our Clients and specified individuals as further confirmed by our Clients’ complaint which they recently
filed in Case No. 18CV47457 in the Circuit Court of Lake County (the “Complaint’). Included within
Attachment A to this letter are copies of each of the Water Rights. Included within Attachment B to
this letter is: (1) a copy of the conformed title page of the Clients’ Complaint filed in pending Case No.
18CV47457 in Lake County Circuit Court; and (2) a copy of the Lis Pendens, as recorded in the real
property records of Lake County by our Clients’ counsel out of Bend, which provides record notice of
the real property interests including, but not limited to, the Water Rights, which are affected by the
Complaint.

Among the individuals identified as defendants in the Complaint is Thomas A..MacDonald.
The Thomas A. MacDonald identified as a defendant in the Complaint is the same Thomas A.
MacDonald identified as the applicant and resulting recipient of record with respect to the
Department’s issuance of Water Right Certificate 83065, Water Rights Certificate 83069, and Permit
G-17749. As a result of the Complaint and related pending action in Lake County Circuit Court, we
provide this letter to confirm that no actions should be taken by the Department regarding the Water
Rights without first consulting with either me or my colleague, Steve Shropshire. To the extent that
any actions are taken by the Lake County Circuit Court relating to the ownership or any other aspect
of the Water Rights, we will of course provide you with written notice of the same for the Departrmient’s

54350-77015 3255691.1

Lake Oswego, Oregon [ Vancouver, Washington | Bend, Oregon



Lisa J. Jaramillo
November 8, 2018
Page 2

files. As we also discussed, with respect to the current status of Permit G-17749 and, more
specifically, the remaining need to fully prove up such permit, our Clients have every intention to
complete that process within the time period authorized to do so.

Thank you again for our discussion yesterday regarding the above. Should you have any
comments or questions in the future about the pending litigation or any other matter affecting the
Water Rights, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Attachments

cc: Patricia McCarty (via email only)
Dwight French (via email only)

|

e
EIVEL

NOoy 13 2018

54350-77015 3255691.1
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant:____Robert Olson
Mailing Address: P.0. Box 40 7
Summer” Lake, Oregon 97640 Telephone No: (503) 943-3277

2. Source of water: Springs / Artesian Wells
Tributary to: ___ Anna River

3. Purpose(s) for which water is used:____Irrigation

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectrlc power, Industrial, Etc. )
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: 534.30

4. Priority Date ;
a) Date of first use: | 2 u 190]
b) Date water use developméﬂt first initiated: _ Jolu /b 159/
) Name of party who initiated development: _ " QuThur S . Chill 'pS

5. Amount of water claimed:  13.36 ,in CFS or GPM
(Water put to beneficial use)

6. Location of place of use:
4, 5, 8,9Sections, Township __30 $8/S,Range_17 E/E

Sections, Township ___ N/S,Range_  E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

7. Usual period of use: __ 4/
month

70



8. Remarks: Sef J\TTmcb\acl Ja '\[orw\aTz'oM

; _ & 2
9. Total fees submitted with claim: é , 38';: '01/;&

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.

STATE OF OREGON )

County of ___ LD‘\L'{ )

I, QO(D—Q\‘-( F ‘ O 50 N, having been duly sworn,

depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

are true and correct.
v} N
Q L"y@u-—-f(j\ (l\\ C,3 Q/O__,;\_

Signature of Claimant

Signed and attested before me this ‘52/ s/~ dayof Dec Comfar~ 19 g2

(/%GW .
NOTARY PUBFC for the State of Oregon
My commission expires: /2 = /£~ 7S

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name: Dcm—\; | ﬂ Nc[er Yo M/ CWRE#:_OO0O5
L1'g Se WK sl ST A ]
Address: 0.0 .[Ry2g Jallepiewy  On GIE30:

Telephone: $03 9H7 Huoy
Cay 97T 23X
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS A MACDONALD NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
PO BOX 87 PO BOX 148
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640 KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

confirms the right to use the waters of UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary of ANA RIVER for FISH CULTURE.
This right was perfected under Permit S-46063. The date of priority is APRIL 6, 1981. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 14.26 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or

its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Survey Coordinates
308 17E WM | 8 NENW | 780 FEET SOUTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM
N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q
308 17E WM | 8 SWNE : ~
308 17E WM | 8 NE NW
30S 17E WM | 8 SENW

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water allowed herein may be:made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining mstream flows.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR ‘flEC’ONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
Judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance of the certlﬁcate

Application S-61505.jme Page 1 of 2 Certificate 83065




WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed IAN 286 2] I"Z .

Application S-61505.jme Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 83065.



STATE OF OREGON NI

COUNTY OF LAKE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS A MACDONALD NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
PO BOX 87 PO BOX 148
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640 KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

confirms the right to use the waters of UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary of ANA RIVER, for IRRIGATION of 570.5
ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-43260. The date of priority is MAY 24, 1978. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 14.3 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates
30S 17E WM | 8 NENW | 780 FEET SOUTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM
N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year. The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use

described.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec |~ Q-Q Acres
308 17E WM |4 | NWSW 2.60
308 17E WM | 4 SWSW | 21.20
308 17E WM | 4 SE SW 0.50 |
30S 17E WM [5 | SWNE 8.50 |
308 17E WM | 5 SENE | 22.80.
308 17E WM |5 SENW | 060
308 I7E_ |WM |5 |[NESW 0.50 |

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR:I‘iEC‘(:)N SIDERATION OR JU DICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
Judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-57451.jme Page 1 of 2 Certificate 83069




Twp Rng Mer | Sec | Q-Q | Acres
30 S 17B WM |5 |NESE 37.60
30 S 17E WM |5 NWSE | 36.80
308 17E WM | 5 SW SE 29.60
30S 17E WM |5 SE SE 35.80 |
308 17 E WM | 8 NE NE 40.00
308 17E WM |8 | NWNE 30.00
308 17E WM | 8 SW NE 8.80
308 17E WM | 8 SE NE 19.40
308 17E WM |9 SWNE | 160
30 S 17E WM |9 NENW | 10.80
308 17E WM |9 |NWNW | 39.50
30 S 17E WM | 9 SWNW | 32.00
30 S 17E WM | 9 SENW | 27.30
308 17E WM | 9 NE SW | 40.00
30 S 17E WM |9 |NWSW [ 15.60
308 17E WM |9 SW SW 5.40
308 17E WM |9 |SESW | 9.60
30S 17E WM |9 |NWSE | 28.00
30 S 17E WM |9 SWSE | 40.00
308 17E WM | 9 SE SE 17.00

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

JAN 2 6 2007

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

2k 2.0 g

hillip/¢. Ward,Ditbetor
Watgr Resources Department

Application S-57451 .jme Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 83069.



STATE OF OREGON =
COUNTY OF LAKE MDY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

THOMAS A. MACDONALD
PO BOX 87
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640

This superseding and correcting permit is issued to describe amendments for changes in
the points of appropriation and an additional point of appropriation proposed under
Permit Amendment Application T-11749 approved by Special Order Volume 103, Page 268
entered October 24, 2016, amendments for additional points of appropriation as described
in T-10716 approved by Special Order Vol. 76, Page 833, entered December 10, 2008, and
to describe all assignments and the extension of time for complete application of water
approved October 30,2016. This permit supersedes Permit G-11024 and G-17282.

to use the waters of NINE WELLS in the ANA RIVER BASIN for FISH CULTURE,
IRRIGATION OF 50.1 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 569.6 ACRES.

The dates of priority for the uses are APRIL 7, 1987 for 10.0 CFS FOR FISH CULTURE AND
7.73 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND JUNE 14, 1989 FOR 7.8 CFS FOR FISH CULTURE. The
use is limited to not more than 17.80 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, BEING 7.73 CFS FOR
IRRIGATION AND 17.80 CFS FOR FISH CULTURE, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

WELL#1 - 390 FEET SOUTH AND 150 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#2 - 480 FEET SOUTH AND 190 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#3 - 525 FEET SOUTH AND 140 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8

- WELL#4 - 340 FEET SOUTH AND 145 FEET WEST
308 | 17TE | WM |8 | NENW | pp o0 THE NORTH ¥ CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#S - 3200 FEET NORTH AND 300 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#6 - 155 FEET NORTH AND 230 FEET EAST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#7 - 110 FEET SOUTH AND 280 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION §
WELL#S - 2070 FEET NORTH AND 100 FEET EAST
FROM THE NORTH ¥ CORNER OF SECTION 8
WELL#9 - 1040 FEET NORTH AND 130 FEET WEST
FROM THE NORTH % CORNER OF SECTION 8

308 17E WM 8 NE NW

308 17E WM 8 NE NW

30S I7E WM 8 NENW

308 17E WM 5 SENW

308 17E WM 5 SW SE

308 17E WM 8 NE NW

308 17E WM 5 NW SE

308 17E WM 5 SE SW

Application G-11640/T-11749. jms Water Resources Department PERMIT G-17749




PAGE 2

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not
to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.
This right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for
the same land.

At any time when the flow of Ana Springs is insufficient to furnish the amount of water required
to satisfy existing rights with priority earlier than this permit, all ground water derived under this
permit shall be delivered by the permittee into Ana River to the extent necessary to restore Ana
River to its historic flow.

The permittee shall construct and maintain the necessary pipelines or ditches and install and
maintain the necessary measuring devices so the provisions of the permit may be enforced by the
proper state officer.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the permit is as follows:

FISH CULTURE
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q
30S 17E WM | 8 SWNE
30S 17E WM | 8 NENW
30S 17E WM | 8 SENW
IRRIGATION

Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

30S|17E | WM | 5 SENW | 20.30
3I0S|17TE| WM | 5 NE SW | 2840
30S]17TE| WM | 5 SE SW 1.40

Total 50.10
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
30S 17E WM | 4 SWSW 30.00
308 17E WM | 5 SW NE 40.00
30 S 17E WM 5 SENE 40.00
308 17E WM | 5 NE SE 40.00
308 17E WM 5 NW SE 39.10
308 17E WM 5 SW SE 30.00
308 17E WM| 5 SE SE 40.00 MOV T 2920148
30 S 17E WM | 8 NE NE 40.00 T
308 17E WM | 8 NW NE 33.00
308 17E WM | 8 SW NE 11.00
30S 17E WM | 8 SE NE 31.00
30S 17E WM 9 SW NE 2.00

Application G-11640/T-11749. jms Water Resources Department PERMIT G-17749
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
30 S 17E [ WM]| 9 | NWNW | 36.00
308 17E | wWM| 9 | SWNW | 32.00
30 S 17E | WM]| 9 [ SENW | 30.00 MOV T 2 9ri0
308 17E WMl 9 | NESW | 31.00 e
30 S 17E [WM | 9 NE SE 0.50
30 S 17E | WM| 9 | NWSE | 28.00 s
30S 17E | WM| 9 | SWSE | 20.00
30 S 17E [wM | 9 SE SE 16.00
Total | 569.60

Permit Amendment T-11749

At any time when the flow of Ana Springs is insufficient to furnish the amount of water required
to satisfy existing rights with priority earlier than this permit, all ground water derived under this
permit shall be delivered by the permittee into the Ana River to the extent necessary to restore
Ana River to its historic flow. If the flow of Ana Springs is insufficient to furnish the amount of
water required for existing rights with earlier priority dates and not all the ground water derived
under this permit can be delivered into the Ana River, then all of the ground water derived under
this permit shall be shut off.

The combined quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation, together with that
diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully
available at the original points of appropriation.

The permittee shall construct and maintain the necessary pipelines or ditches and install and
maintain the necessary measuring devices so the provisions of the permit may be enforced by the
proper state officer.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.

If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates from that proposed in the
permit application or required by permit conditions, this permit may be subject to cancellation,
unless the Department authorizes the change in writing.

The Additional Point of Appropriation Well #9 and the new Point of Appropriation Well #5 shall
obtain groundwater from the predominately volcanic/basalt unit below the predominately basin-
fill unit and both wells shall have continuous casing and continuous seal from land surface
through the basin-fill unit into the predominantly volcanic/basalt unit.

Prior to using water from any well listed on this permit, the permittee shall ensure that the well
has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification Number (Well ID). The tag showing the Well
ID shall be permanently attached to the well. If a well does not have a Well ID tag, the permittee
shall apply for one from the Department and attach it to the well within 60 days of the date the
permit is issued. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any correspondence regarding the
well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump test data.

Application G-11640/T-11749. jms ‘Water Resources Department PERMIT G-17749
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Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at
each point of diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Original Permit Conditions

This project was considered and approved by the Water Resources Commission on March 30,
1990.

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port,
and may also include and airline and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevations
. in the well at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shall install and maintain
a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount
of ground water withdrawn. Artesian wells must have control valves installed to regulate the
flow of water.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit the results of a pump
test meeting the Department’s standards, to the Water Resources Department. The Director may
require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter. .

Actual construction work was to begin on or before April 30, 1991, however, complete
application of the water to the use was extended and shall be made on or before October 1, 2016.
If the water is not completely applied before this date, and the permittee wishes to continue
development under the permit, the permittee must submit an application for extension of time,
which may be approved based upon the merit of the application.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but not
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve
this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-
use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

Application G-11640/T-11749. jms Water Resources Department PERMIT G-17749
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The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will
not impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

Issued March (7, 2017

D

¢

C’5w1g
Thomas

afer Right Services Administrator for,

b M Byler, Director

Oregon Department of Water Resources

Application G-11640/T-11749. jms
Basin 13

Water Resources Department
Volume 2Ana River & Misc. Wells

PERMIT G-17749
District 12
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18CV47457

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF LAKE

SUMMER LAKE TROUT FARM, INC,, an
Oregon corporation; BERNARD
BURKHOLDER, individually and in his
capacity as limited partner of WESTERN
DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LP and as manager
of WESTERN DEVELOPMENT GROUP GP,
LLC; and ETHAN NEGUS,

Plaintiffs,
V.
THOMAS A. MACDONALD; KAREN
MACDONALD; MEGAN MACDONALD; and
EDWARD MACDONALD,
Defendants,
And
WESTERN DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LP;
and WESTERN DEVELOPMENT GROUP
GP, LLC,

Nominal Defendants.

E

Case No.

COMPLAINT (Declaratory Judgment;
Quiet Title; Trover, Conversion, Detinue;
Unjust Enrichment; Breach of Fiduciary
Duty; Financial Abuse; Specific
Performance)

CLAIMS NOT SUBJECT TO
MANDATORY ARBITRATION

Amount Claimed: $12 Million
Fee Authority: ORS 21.135(1), (2)(g)

For their complaint, plaintiffs Summer Lake Trout Farm, Inc. (“SLTF”); Ethan Negus

(“Negus”); and Bernard Burkholder, individually (“Burkholder”), and in his capacity as a limited

partner of Western Development Group, LP (the “Partnership”) and as manager of Western

Development Group GP, LLC (the “General Partner”) allege as follows:

Venue

1.

This case involves several claims seeking determinations concerning the ownership and

recovery of both real property and personal property located exclusively in Lake County,

Page 1 - COMPLAINT

schmidmalonebuchanan.

937 NW Newport Avenue, Suite 220 p 541 388 1107
Bend, Oregon 97703 f 541 388 7370

schmidmalone.com



LAKE COUNTY, OREGON 2018-002083

D-LISPEN ) »
Cni=1 Pgs=3 10/24/201809:53:28 AM
$15.00$11.00 $60.00 $10.00 Total $96.00

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: “"“" ||“ ||||| || “ ”

William F. Buchanan 59201800020830030032

Schmid Malone Buchanan LLC 'ce?{;???hff ?Ee“{nsct‘r’ffr'mf';Zﬁf%’.bay'\‘frﬁﬁuﬁ?é Oregon

937 N.W. Newport Avenue, Suite 220 recordedmthe Clork records.

Bend, Oregon 97703 Stéde Geaney - Co_umy Clerk

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF AN ACTION (LIS PENDENS) e
Pursuant to ORS 93.740, the undersigned states:
L Plaintiffs, Bernard Burkholder, individually, as a hmlted partner of Western Development Group, LP; a
Texas limited partnership and Western Development Group GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company;
Summer Lake Trout Farm, Inc., an Oregon corporation; and Ethan Negus, 1nd1v1dually, have filed an

action in the Cireuit Court for Lake County, State of Oregon, identified as Case No. 18CV47457.

2. The Defendants are Thomas A. MacDonald, Karen M. MacDonald, Megan MacDonald, and Edward
MacDonald.

3. The object of the action in the complaint is to quiet title to, or declare ownership of, the real property
described in Exhibit A; to establish a constructive trust in such property in favor of Western Development

Group, LP; and/or to compel transfer of the property to Western Development Group, LP.

4. The description of the real property involved or affected is set forth in Exhibit A.

5. All persons should be advised that one or more parties claim an interest in the above-described real
property and that the outcome of the above-referenced proceedmg may haye an effect on 7t claimed
interest. e =

DATED this 22nd day of October, 2018.

William F. Buchanati, OSB# 9"3&2’2
bill@schmidmalone.com
Schmid Malone Buchanan LLC
550 NW Franklin Avenue, Suite 378
Bend, Oregon 97701
p541 388 1107
f 541.388 7370
Of Attorneys for Plaintiff
STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Deschutes )

3 . . n& » br/ ' o :
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day/OCté> T, 2018 by William F. Buchanan.

OFFICIAL STAMP

; BLAKE B VAUGHN Notary Public forOregon / 12 / 0
¥ NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My comimission expires: ?‘ 02 X

\n- COMMISSION NO. 979180
HYCOMWSSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER12 2022




EXHIBIT A — page 1

Parcel 1 Legal description:

Lot 2 in Block 3 of Ana River Subdivision No. 1, a subdivision in the NW1/4 of Section 6, Township 30
South, Range 17 East of the Willamette Meridian, Lake County, Oregon

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances to the above described property, and other interests associated therewith,
including, but not limited to, all water and all inchoate and vested water rights.

Tax information: Tax Map/Lot No. 30S17E06B000801; Tax Account No. 16840
Parcel 2 Legal description:
In the County of Lake, State or Oregon:

Lot 25, Block 3 of Ana River Subdivision No. 1, a subdivision in the NW1/4 of Section 6, Township 30
South, Range 17 East of the Willamette Meridian, Lake County, Oregon

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances to the above described property, and other interests associated therewith,
including, but not limited to, all water and all inchoate and vested water rights.

Tax information: Tax Map/Lot No. 30S17E06B000603; Tax Account No. 8933
Parcel 3 Legal description: ‘
T.30S R.17E W.M.

Section 5: that portion of the SE % NW1/4 lying West of County Road #4-16B

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances to the above described property, and other interests associated therewith,
including, but not limited to, all water and all inchoate and vested water rights.

Tax information: Tax Map/Lot No. 30S17E000001001; Tax Account No. 8522

Parcel 4 Legal description:

In the County of Lake, State of Oregon, as follows:

Township 30 South, Range 17 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 5: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 30 South,
Range 17 East of the Willamette Meridian; Thence East 200 feet; Thence South 400 feet; Thence West 200
feet; Thence North 400 feet to the point of beginning, EXCEPTING THEREFROM property conveyed to
Lake County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, by deed recorded January 27, 1992, in Book
219 at Page 259, Deed Records, for road purposes.

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances to the above described property, and other interests associated therewith,
including, but not limited to, all water and all inchoate and vested water rights.

Tax information: Tax Map/Lot No. 30S17E000000700; Tax Account No. 8479  L.AKE COUNTY RECORDING NOQ.

2018002083




EXHIBIT A —page 2

Parcel 5 (Tax Map/Lot 30S17E000000600; Tax Account No. 8477) In the County of Lake, State; of
Oregon, as follows

Township 30 South, Rapge 17 East of the Willamette Meridian =~
Section 4; SW¥4 SWY

Section 5: That portion-of the SE¥ NW% lying east of County Road 4:16B; .
that portion of the NEY SW lying east of Coiinity:Road 4-16B; that portion of
the SW¥ SWY lying east of County Road 4-16B}hat portion-of the SEY SWY%
lying southind east of County Road 4-16B; - 8% NEV; Nv4 SEY EXCEPTING., '
THEREFROM beginning at the Northwist ornerof thie SEY of said Section S,
thence East 200,00 feet, thence South 400:00-éei; therics West 200.00 foet,
thence North 400,00 feet to the-point of béginiing: §%4 SEV:: -

Section 8; Beginning at the interseotion of the west right-of-way.ling of County .
Road 4-16B and the north'line of the NEYVs NW!4 said Seotion'8; thence - = -
$31°52°50"E a distance of 173,24 feet, mors or legs, to 4 5/8” iron pin; thence . -
along 2 1244.12 foot radivs curve to the lef}, the éetdral anglé of'which is ’
26°58°44™ g distance of 585.82 feet to a 5/8” iron piii, thence leaving said right-
of-way line N73°11°23"B a distance of 243.04 feet to & 5/8" iron pin, thence
N26°42°07"E a distance of 382,43 feet to a 5/8” iron pin, thence §54°03°09”E a. -
distance 0f 343.14 feet to a 5/8" iron pin, thence S25°45°07"E a distance of = .
192.22 feet to a 5/8” iron pin, thence $17°12°45”W s distance of 126,80 feet to a
5/8" iron pin, thence N82°08'01"W a distance of 65,05 feet to & 5/8” iron pin,
thence S01°54°03"E a distance of 279.53 feet to a 5/8” Iron.pin, thence = -

- 849°23°39"F a distance of 533.48 feet to.8 5/8” iron yiin,.thence.S50°01°04E & -. )
distance of 102,66 feet to a 5/8" iron pin, thence S85°39*38"E a distance of 26,81
feet to a 5/8” iron pin, thence S45°38°45"E a-distunce.of 210:58 feet to a 5/8" iron ,
pin on the north bank of Ana River, thence S45°38"457E 1o flie oenter line of Ana
River, thence Southeasterly along the center litig:of ‘Ans Rivei to a point on the
east ling of the SEY4 NEY said Section 8, thenge:Northorly-along the east line of
said Section § to the NE corner of the NEY NEY4; 1hisice Westerly along the north
line of said Section 8 to the point of beginnitig: EXCEFTING THEREFROM

.any portion lying within the county road right-ofiway; "~ . e

Sedtion 9: NWYs NWYi; that portion of the SWY. Wi lyitig north and cast of the -
center line of Ana Resetvoir; SEYa NWY; SWY NEY4; NEY SWY; NWY4 SE%: SR

TOGETHER WITH all appurtenances to the above described property, and other interests associated therewith,
including, but not limited to, all water and all inchoate and vested water rights.

LAKE COUNTY RECORDING NO.

2018002083




Water Rights Information Query Results

Application Permit Certificate Claim Decree Transfers Status

Contacts

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
» PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 61505 46063 | 83065

Select
THOMAS MACDONALD

» PO BOX 87
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640

NC

th the Water Rights Information System

Help understanding and working wi
e data, Stakeholder data

Download: Point of diversion data, Place of us

Return to WRIS Query

12/27/2007 9:40 AM

1of1



6/8/2007 3:38 PM FROM: 503-281-4600 Schroeder Law Offices, PC TO: +1 (503) 986-0903 PAGE: 002 OF 002

Lynn L. Steyaert
Licensed in Oregon and Nevada
Laura A, Schroeder

Licensed in Oregon, Idaho, Qodney _D. Duke
Nevada and Washington Licensed in Oregon
- SCHROEDER Colm oore
v %gr?ﬂtgdBLE;;\sﬁgr;aI:g'D' Jf Licensed in Oregon and Nevada
Therese A. Ure
Daryl N. Cole ‘ LAW OFFICES’ P.C. Licensed in Nevada
Office Manager
Wyatt E. Rolfe

Licensed in Oregan

&> -

June 8, 2007 — re
VIA FACSIMILE & US MAIL S 5 4 S /
Orcgon Watcr Resources Department ng ; 6 [ S A S

725 Summer Street N.E., Suile A
Salem, OR 97301-4172 § l l L{,— Q :
ATTN: Kim Gribsby ~ o
Tax: (503) 986-0903
RE: TPublic Records Request
Dear Ms. Grigsby:

Our officc makes the following request for public records under the INSPECTION OF
PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, ORS 192.410 — 192.530. The requestor is willing to pay up to a
maximum of $100 in fees for the rcquested materials; however, pleasc advisc if the cost may
exceed that amount. ORS 192.440(3). Otherwise, if there arc any fees that occur during
duplication of these materials, please enclose an invoice and our bookkeeper will pay upon
receipt. '

Please make the following files available for review and copying by our office on
f[‘ucsday Junc 12th, 2007: Applications S-57451, §-61505, and G-11640 and rclatcd files, if any,
including partial cancellation, exiension requests, or enforcement actions S‘ w/ )<

Additionally, please make the Surface Water Registration Statement for a Pre-1909
Vested Water Right, filed by Robert Olson, available for review and copying. The claim was
made in December of 1992 and development was initiated by Aurthur S. Phillips. Please make
this record, as well as all other Surface Water Registration Statements for Pre-1909 Vested
Water Rights related to Summer Lake and Anna Creck available for review and copying.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at (503) 281-4100.
Very truly yours,
SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.
e
kw///

-

‘ / ﬁ?&i/ﬂorz

T a%ﬂ, paralegal for
lLaura A. $¢hrocder

TIT: tjj

ce: Client

phone 503-281-4100 fax 503-281-4600

1915 NE 39'" Avenue, P.O. Box 12527, Partland, Oregon 97212-0527
www.water-law.com

{00125, 01929 (0 1NM |



6/8/2007 3:38 PM FROM: 503-281-4600 Schroeder Law Offices, PC TO: +1 (503) 986-0903 PAGE: 002 OF 002

Lynn L. Steyaert
Licensed in Oregon and Nevada
Laura A. Schroeder
Licensed in Oregon, Idaha, Cortney D. Duke
Nevada and Washington Licensed in Oregon

V- Egrgftl’!tadBLS;?S:r;aEer:D Jf S C H R O E D EB Ucensedicnocl)r:‘egwolﬁc::d Nevada
/A

ILAW OFFICES, P.C. Therese A. Ure

Licensed in Nevada

Daryl N. Cole
Office Manager

Wyatt E. Rolfe
Licensed in Oregon

. June 8, 2007
VIA FACSIMILE & US MAIL

Orcgon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street N.E., Suile A
Salem, OR 97301-4172

ATTN: Kim Gribsby

Fax: (503) 986-0903

RE: TPublic Records Request
Dear Ms. Grigsby:

Our officc makes the following request for public records under the INSPECTION OF
PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, ORS 192.410 - 192.530. The requestor is willing to pay upto a
maximum of $100 in fees for the requested materials; however, please advisc if the cost may
exceed that amount. ORS 192.440(3). Otherwise, if there arc any fees that occur during
duplication of these materials, please enclose an invoice and our bookkeeper will pay upon
receipt. :

Please make the following files available for review and copying by our office on
Tuesday Junc 12th, 2007: Applications S-57451, S-61505, and G-11640 and rclatcd files, if any,
including partial cancellation, exiension requests, or enforcement actions

Additionally, please make the Surface Water Registration Statement for a Pre-1909
Vcsted Water Right, filed by Robert Olson, available for review and copying. The claim was
made in December of 1992 and development was initiated by Aurthur S. Phillips. Please make
this record, as well as all other Surface Water Registration Statements for Pre-1909 Vested
Water Rights related to Summer Lake and Anna Creck available for review and copying.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at (503) 281-4100.
Very truly yours,

SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.
CHROEDE
G

Tara J. faékson, paralegal for

Laura A. S¢hrocder
TII: jj

ce: Client

phone 503-281-4100 fax 503-281-4600

1915 NE 39'" Avenue, P.O. Box 12527, Partland, Oregon 97212-0527
www.water-law.com

DOINNIST; 1979 (4 INM )



T305,R.1I7E WM

BTVPT LOC 780 S8 170W FROM TH

8
= N1/4,COR.OF SEC 8.
SCALE 1'=1320
FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER
61505 46063 — TROUT FARM

Application No. 5.74.2l. Permit No. .4328.0...— IRRIGATION
FIrsT INTERYMELFs ANK OF OREGON &

PHOTO SURVEL—FF 41037-1689-75D,8 DATE 10/13/97




Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

March 21, 2007

West Water Research
805 Broadway St., STE 415
Vancouver, WA 98660

Reference: Application 61505 Permit 46063
Application 57451 Permit 46063

North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

D regon Water Resources Department

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Enclosed are copies of the above referenced files that you requested in your letter of

March 15, 2007.

The total cost of this request is as follows:
1 hour @$20.00 20.00
Copies — 1* one @2.00 2.00
93 additional copies @.50 each 46.50

Total Cost $68.50

A refund check of $16.50 will be sent to you in the near future.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we can be of further assistance.

Sincerely, %e/

Connie Vance
Water Rights Section
Water Resources Department

Cc: file
WRD Fiscal



West Coast Office Idaho Office East Coast Office -

Bank of America Financial Center 280 N.8th St., STE 205 457 Cider Mill Road
e S t VAV ‘ate r 805 Broadway St, STE 415 Boise, ID 83702 Cornwall, VT 05753
Vancouver, WA 98660 Tel: (208) 433-0255 Tel: (802) 462-3483

jf)\esea rch LLC Tel: (360) 695-5233 Fax: (208) 433-5596 Fax: (802) 462-3217
Fax: (360) 695-6105

March 15, 2007

Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Research

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
‘Salem, OR 97301

Dear Water Rights Research Team:

WestWater Research would like to obtain a copy of the FULL water right files for water right
application #61505 and water right application #57451.

Along with this request I have enclosed a check in the amount of $85.00.

Please contact myself or Harry Seely if you require any further information prior to process this
request.

Sincerely,
Tami Christeras®

Tami Christensen

Office Manager

360.695.5233
christensen@waterexchange.com

RECEIVgp,

MAR 19 2007

WATER RESOURC A
- ES DEP
SALEM, OREGON &P

{ www.waterexchange.com
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7-15-1997 3:35PM FROM WATERMASTER DIST #12 5419476063

FAX TRANSMISSION
OREGON WATER RESOURCES
WATERMASTER DISTRICT #12

513 CENTER
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630
(541) 947-603%
FAX (541) 947-6063
TO: RALPH SUTTERFIELD DATE: July 15, 1997
FROM: DENNIS GLENDER PAGES: 4

SUBJECT: DESERT SPRINGS TROUT FARM MEASUREMENT YOU REQUESTED

COMMENTS:

'RALPH, | MADE 2 MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUCKHORN SPRING OUTLET TODAY. BOTH ARE A THE

SAME LOCATION. | MEASURED FIRST WITH A PYGMY METER TBEN DOUBLE CHECKED WITH A
DOUBLE AA METER. AS YOU SEE THE DISCHARGES ARE VERY CONEISTENT.

GME VARIABLE THAT [ WAS NOT ABLE TO FACTOR OUT WAS THE INFLOW FROM ONE OF THE
ARTESIAN WELLS. [ COULD NOT FIND A WAY TO MEASURE THE INFLOW FROM THE WELL,
THEREFORE THE DISCHARGE IS A COMBINATION OF BUCKHORN SPRING AND AN ARTESIAN
WELL.

1 TALEED WITH THE NYGIS BOYS WHILE | WAS THERE. THEY WERE UNAWARE THAT PART OF A
PIPE THAT BROUGHT WATER TO THE SPRING FROM THE WELL HAS BROKEN. THAT WAS THE
MATM REASON I COULD NOT GET A FLOW FROM THE WELL. T COULD HAVE AT LEAST MADE AN
ESTIMATE HAD THE PIPE BEEN INTACT.

ENJOY. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL.

DENNIS

2.0, 2.8%, 32, &6.2, 1.00, .2, 10:02, 0.806, ©Q.570,
2.0, 2.85, 25, 41.%, 1.00, .8, 10:03, 0.611,  ©0.000,
2.2, 2.85, 28, 41.4, 1.00, .B, 10:04, 0.8618, 0.570,

.1

0.40
0.00

Q.39



F-15-1997 3:4@PM FROM WATERMASTER DIST #12 5419476063

AquaCalc 5000 {tm) by JBS Instruments
Firmware Version GS5¢ (o} 1993 19%4 19895 1996 19697

GAGE ID#, 0
DATE, 7/15/97
TRANSECT, 3
USER ID#, ©
STAFF. HEIGHT, 0.00
GAGE HEIGHT, 0.C0 ;?#
METER ID¥, 0 7fﬁagqgﬂf
BQUACALC IDH, 461
METER TYPE, Price AA(i:l,
METER 'CONST. <1, 2,180
METER CONST. C2, 0.020
METER CONST. C3, 2.170
METER CONST. C4, 0.030
MEASUREMENT TIME, 40
MEAS. SYSTEM, S.A.E. (English)
TOTAL STATIONS, 12
TOTAL WIDTH, 3.00

TOTALngggHiigg: 6374 ) D SChosa 5 b t
MEAN VELOCITY, 0 €5
§r. .DIST ,DEPTH ,REVS ,TIME ,COS:VF ,10C ,CLOCK ,VEL  , AREA , FLOW {
Qi, 0.6, 2.85, a, 0.0, 0.75, .6, 0:00, 0.000, 0.713, 0.41
72: .1, 2.85, 17, 41.5, 1.00, .2, 10:27, 0.913, 1.a30, 1.11
73: 1.3, 2.85, 12, 41.6, 1.00, .8, 10:28, 0.649,  0.000, 0.00
92: 1.6, 2.85, 11, 40.3, 1.00, .8, 10:29, 0.615, 1.430, 1.12
sg: .6, 2.85, 18, 41.6, 1.00, .2, 10:30, 0.963, 0.000, 0.00
02: 2.1, 2.85, 15, 43.9, 1.00, .2, 10:31, 0.765, 1.430, 1.00
53: 2.1, 2.85, 12, 42.1, 1.00, .8, 10:32, 0.641,  0.000, 0.00
Dgﬁ 2.6, 2.85, 10, 41.0, 1.00, .8, 10:33, 0.552, 1.430, 0.82
9;: 2.6, 2.85, 11, 40.8, 1.00, .2, 10:34, 0.608, 0.000, 0.00
gg: 3.1, 2.85, 11, 40.6, 1.00, .2, 10:35, 0.611, 1.430, 0.83
Eif 3.1, 2.85, 10, 41.1, 1.00, .8, 10:36, 0.550, 0.000, 0.00
521 3.6, 2.83, 0, 0.0, 0.75, .8, 0:00, 0.000, 0.713, 0.31

13,



7—-15-1897 3:48FM FROM WATERMASTER DIST #12 B419476063 F.3

AquaCale 5600 (tm) by JBS Instruments
Firmware Versilon G5c (¢} 1993 1994 1995 1296 1997

GAGE ID¥, O
DATE, T7/15/97
TRANSECT, 2
USER ID#, 4898
STAFF HEIGHT, .00
GAGE HEIGHT, 0.00 ﬂ237”-7‘ /
METER ID#, 0 FKTM
AQUACALC ID#, 461
METER TYPE, Pygmy/
METER CONST. C1, 0.877
METER CONST. C2, 0.028
METER CONST. C3, 0.977
METER CONST. C4, 0.028
MEASUREMENT TIME, 40
MEAS. SYSTEM, S.A.E. (English)
TOTAL STATIONS, 36
TOTAL WIDTH, 3.60 > “
TOTAL AREA, g e
TOTAL DISCHARGE,(S.4835 E}’Ea:Hq%éE:
MEAN VELQCITY, O.64

ST.  (DIST DEPTH (REVS ,TIME ,COS:VF (LOC ,CLOCK VEL  ,ARBA ,FLOW(
?1' 0.6, 2.B5, 0, 0.0, 0.75, .6, 0:00, 0.000, 0.28%5,  0.14
sif 0.8, 2.85, 33, 40.6, 1.00, .2, 9:47, 0.822, 0.570, 0.37
Ugi 0.8, 2.85, 20, 41.5, 1.00, .8, 9:48, 0.499, 0.000,  0.00
4§Z 1.0, 2.85, 24, 40.2, 1.00, .8, 9:4%, 0.611, 0.570, 0.40
Ogi 1.0, 2.85, 33, 41.2, 1.00, .2, 9:50, 0.810, 0.000, 0.00
531 1.2, 2.85, 36, 41.0, 1.00, .2, 9:53, 0.886, 0.570, 0.43
Og: 1.2, 2.85, 26, 41.2, 1.00, .8, 9:54, 0.643,  0.000, 0.00
gg: 1.4, 2.85, 24, 40.2, 1.00, .8, 9:55, 0.61%1, 0.570, 0.41
ng 1.4, 2.85, 35, 41.0, 1.00, .2, 9:56, 0.862, 0.000,  0.00
égf 1.6, 2.85, 36, 40.7, 1.00, .2, 9:57, 0.892, 0.570, 0.45
é;i 1}5, 2.85, 28, 40.7, 1.00, .8, 9:58, 0.700, 0.000,  0.00
%32 1.8, 2.85, 26, 41.3, 1.00, .8, 9:59, 0.643,  0.570, 0.44
ég: 1.8, 2.85, 37, 40.8, 1.00, .2, 106:00, 0.914, 0.000,  0.00
%3: 2.0, 2.85, 32, 40.2, 1.00, .2, 10:02, 0.806, 0.570, 0.40
égi 2.0, 2.85, 25, 41.9, 1.00, .8, 10:03, 0.611, 0.000,  0.00
16, 2.2, 2.85, 25, 41.4, 1.00, .8, 10:04, 0.618, 0.570, 0.39

84,
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2.85,
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24,
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20,

0.0,

.0a,
00,
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.00,
.00,
.00,
00,
.00,
.00,
.75,
.GO,
.00,
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.00,

.2,
L2y

L8

10:05,
10: 08,
10:07,

16:08,

10:09,

10:10,
16:11,
10:12,
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10:17,

0:0G¢,

Q:00,

0:00,
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. 000,
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L0000,
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. 000,
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0.31
0.00
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¢.00

0.00



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LAKE
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS A MACDONALD NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
PO BOX 87 PO BOX 148
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640 KLLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

confirms the right to use the waters of UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary of ANA RIVER for FISH CULTURE.

This right was perfected under Permit S-46063. The date of priority is APRIL 6, 1981. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 14.26 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp

Rng

Mer

Sec

Q-Q

Survey Coordinates

30S

17E

WM

8

NE NW

780 FEET SOUTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM
N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8§

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q
308 17E WM | 8 SW NE
308 17E WM | 8§ NE NW
308 17E WM | 8 SENW

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water allowed herein may be:made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-61505.jme Page 1 of 2 Certificate 83065




WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed JAN 26 yi lﬂz .

Dl 2ol

Phillip fector
Watey Besources Department

Application S-61505 jme Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 83065.



S

e Oregon Water Resources Department
= \ North Mall Office Building

2 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

= / Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Date Mailed: January 26, 2007

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached are certificates that confirm water rights established under the terms of permits issued by this
Department. The water rights are now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificates. The water rights are limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than
can be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificates.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above
as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water Resources
Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. If a certificate is contested, the qualifying
contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water
Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may
be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not

subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811



Mailing List for Certificate scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: S-61505
Permit: S-46063
Certificate: 83065

Permit/Certificate Holder:

THOMAS A MACDONALD l/
PO BOX 87
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640

.

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT
SERVICES FLCA/PCA

PO BOX 148

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: //

Water Availability
Vault /a

Fle

PON=

Watermaster District 12, David M Poe
Data Center (include copy of map)

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

1.

Copies Mailed

by: ( W’ o

(STAFF)

on: JAN 2 6 2007

(DATE)




STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

& &éﬂ" :

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS A MACDONALD NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
PO BOX 87 PO BOX 148
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640 KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

confirms the right to use the waters of UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary of ANA RIVER for FISH CULTURE.

This right was perfected under Permit S-46063. The date of priority is APRIL 6, 1981. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 14.26 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp

Rng

Mer

Sec

Q-Q

Survey Coordinates

30S

17E

WM

8

NE NW

780 FEET SOUTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM
N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 8

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q
30S 17E WM | 8 SW NE
30S 17E WM | 8 NE NW
308 17E WM | 8 SENW

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
Judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Page 1 of 2 Certificate PROPOSED/”’

S 3 00S

Application S-61505.jme



WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Application S-61505.jme Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered PROPOSED.



Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

ottt B L 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Iheodore R Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

MAILED: NOVEMBER 03, 2006

NOTICE

Reference: Permit S-43260 Application S-57451
Permit S-46063 Application S-61505

Enclosed are proposed certificates of water rights and maps which illustrate the
location of the rights. The proposed certificates and maps represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permits based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificates or maps, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificates.

If you agree with the proposed certificates and maps, no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificates of water right
will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely

-—

Dwight French
Administrator
Water Rights Division

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover letters\PROPOSED MULTI CERT Letter.wpd



Mailing List for Certificate

Application: S-61505
Permit: S-46063
Certificate: PROPOSED

Permit/Certificate Holder:

THOMAS A MACDONALD
PO BOX 87
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT
SERVICES FLCA/PCA

PO BOX 148

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District 12, David M Poe
2. Data Center (include copy of map)

3. Water Availability
4. Vault

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

1.

Scheduled Mailing Date:

Copies Mailed

by&WC,}:»ca

(STAFF)

on:///07é2006

(DATE)
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ST v oo e T O
‘>1piffcatzo'zNo ........ (‘)OE F‘ ..... 534 940%ernﬁ‘N072M4é\406:{~ ?4‘5/ 74%

l f\/ L_U rUf\‘ 7ot R )‘\”V\ Suaniad, page

......................

New OwNe > B.TL. /’Mpﬂ'/u: FO: Box 4a Supmerl [6[-5 -

r r 3
L kn SRS
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEN Wy iig
) “\PR O 10(?1
Py , App catlon for Permlt to Appropriate Surface Water Y
. \) \)"l /* g\\l A SR RESOUPCES ,
> — o ALER, ORE
=2 aliy GO Y
3 Lol CB L RO Nn DBA Crrrhon.. LaTliie.. C0. 0 N
o) &L » (Name of Applicant)
A e of/3¢zﬁ’?<= .................................................................... s Semmen. ... AR
; "5 Q- ! > (Mailing Address) (City)
S 1 =9 Stateof.............@.x.g .................. s eebssersbsnesesiiais P/zoneNo........c}....‘./..:)?. ....... 37‘/& ............................ do hereby
/f{:‘ 9 (Zip Code)
G T malze application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:
. - '
ﬁ'{ % 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is..... ﬁﬁ/ .......... U-ﬂ//l’/?ﬂm:) ......... 3/ LLERM. ...
................................................................................ ,a tnbutaryofﬂ”//%f\?{”er
2. The point of diversion is to be located ..... f) ﬁO ..... ft ........ S, and ...... /‘70 1t. . ..... ¢
v (N. or S) nor W.
W from the...... /VJ/ ............. cornerof .. 'g ...... 5'“"- .........................................................................................
§ (Public Land Survey Corner)
§ % [ s i e
N b i o e S St et S
L N
l & 0000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000600000000s0000000000008000s080000s0000s00sssssnsssesses
AN TR ceeresrsesssssiiosesnsnnasssasansnssnssssssssoses $iluniidenionsrsessonnsissrosnise being within the...,.l./. a} ....... Y o/'the...mg; ...... % of
-8 | _
ls W See........... Cg .......... Tp. 3‘25-; ..... R. /7E£w>’ W. M., in t/zecbuhtyof....‘..éﬂf./.é ...............................
N. or 8. (E. or W.

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Townshkip Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

305 AE - | & /]/u)/ﬂ/f‘/ﬁu)éﬂ’f R
74 W’ﬁ’ /ﬁw/ Lars

L

~

f/aM [ 6F Yhe | BFTS. (nlSF. p (Z'G’Qéz;f/’g; £ e

T2 poe 2 e lnlP et tery T ;r.yf,,.«f/;
30X Crpnt|d Tl From pdcl To Race sass
34 (Ao '[7\:/[7‘¢l I‘ayxe/%%y;-ﬁ crmet A1 & ¢

Telkdd Th EAD oo Nreguls  Lormar o F Tendd Fm«m
PIA F43-2192 |

Form 690-1-0-1-77



......................................

A o : — ' Yoo f
5. The use to which the water is to be appliedis ......... Dﬂef‘/flj'vﬂ/':’ff“sll ........
h{u’cf}s.ery ............................. s
6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system.

If for domestic use state number of families to be SUDPILIEd ...............o..coueeveouevesvirevvcvviveveinrivrsiivsresivssissssrnessesansses
. )
'\x ™ VT :'(
7. Construction work will begin on or before........ ’/" ‘*‘V*l"l .......... etveeerrenrreneeerteebesstrssssaressssaasss
!
v ! R
8. Construction work will be completed on or before}‘x“‘“’“})l"“ .........
. . - '/ . ! -~ / ;) Gy
9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before....d.. 2w f e st
i . - . e "" / :

. ” i:/ M L—' P ' . S . -
Application No. ... ('(/ . { ) . \) ...................... Permit No. .......... 46063 ......................



REGEIYVED

Rl

i

NOaL ooy Pl i e e oA
 RemarkSidin o S S N b T

Wesesesssassssesssssssvassncersssssnss

y [t " ¢ ey 2. A Ao
N A L N S O & SR W G RO 5 AL Cormnmya o Ao

eQesecssssscsssesessitressssesseseetecssnss

LTSI I ceetieiinnanns

it 300000 U np o Gl ol A

o
sesecsecsssssssccns 400s0000000s0000s00000000000000000000sb0s000s
0004 000000000000008000000000000000000000000000000000000s0000000000000sm000000000000s 2000000000000 00a00000 0600000000000000000000000000000002000000000000000000000000000000000sb00000
46000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000b000000000000 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000a0000000 400000000000000000000000000000000000000

s00sesssss0ssnnsens

00 0000000000000000008000000000000000000000000000040000006000000000000000000000000000000000000400000000000000080000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

s00s00ssses 400000000 s0snsassses

2
Fostosessecnesseesesscenncscnnne

40000000000000000000000000000000000000000s000000000000000000

‘d  This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of wa.ter. By

‘] law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applicant
q pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged i

i land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may B

A not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the{ goals and the

4 acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can

.4 advise you about the land-use plan in your area. :

JUL 141881
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for.......SOrrection and co

orrection and. completion

800 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000040

ses0ssssssssssssee scesces 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000008000080000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000sssscssss

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before .............cooeeevevieneveneenn JUIY. 140, 19.81..... .

Xy

SALEM, OREGON

September 28, 1981

-

WITNESS my hand this ...... J4Lh. .. day of eewererese MBYeoorrrrrrssrorosers 19, 8L ...
th T uly

vierernneJdames. Bl Sexson.......... .... Water Resources Director

[ By

pows s

s34 ¥ILVM

166l ST 43S

ETAEREL

QG&?BD ‘W3

14340 $324N0

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Diréctor at Salem, Oregon, on the

............... o’clock

L PG S8



(»0 ‘5 QB | Permit No. 46063 >¥f&»{f’f) '

Application No............. NNl T e, - PermitNo..............& N S S i,
. i

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

RV 9%

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
T0 EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: '

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

_«"'shall not exceed cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

' stream, or its equivalen of rotation with other water users, from ..2N..uNNamed. SEream.....................

Leesescesersaseecesectcrccrscescrsocosorasihis Savereertinverecccioione Jeeesessevscosscccnres #oeesrecresrecescesrencrorerserstesrrssessrsasorssncscsorsrosersoressessosrstsesorssorssrens
.
00000000000 .‘.".lil..O'"'II'!'OI.I"O,""'l'l'.."l""ll"-l"l.l!'O'Ol'l..'.l.l"..l‘..'.."'.II.’.O‘I’.!0...'0’.0'0"0.0"!’.'I.ll'!'0ll.'0l.'0"."!.""!".0'.'0!l"l'.'l..i
P [ b . )

Th hich thi . lied is.I\ SN, CUlLure

he use to Which this wateris 10 be APDIIEd IS.. . .2 .. 0 e S s sereereecerrssesesssssesssseressssssssssssssnssrassiosnsses
N "
.............................................................................................................................
..............................................................................
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ..................c........... of one cubic foot per second
. val . .
orits equivalent for €aCh QCTe IrTTIQALEA........uuwueeeeeeervesiiseeevreeeiveieserssrssessessssssassssssssesssesssesssssssssnsassesssssensessasnssses
s

.....................................
..........................................................................................................
..............................
.......................................................................................................................
...............................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

D R R R R R N T

The priority date of this permit is...APYIL. 8. LI8L. oo e, e

Actual construction work shall begin on or before.................06t0ber. . 295.1982 ... and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and ‘be completed on or before October 1, 19..83..........

Complete application of the water to the pmposéd use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.84............

WITNESS my hand this

‘Watér Resources Director
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g oy

Y/i Appll»aftozNo » : ....... E{:EWE@E%I tN04‘.6063 ..................

s ™ r T~
,-’\3" 1[% g be LT IT
; ok STATE OF OREGON WATEﬁBRE%E&hCEs DEPARTMéN Suk L
- T OURCES DEPT, APR G 1on
iy Appllcatlon for Permﬂé\ éﬁﬁpp@ iate Surface Watew YATER RESQUQ 1967
3 RCEsS 1
; 5! ; ke :J."\LFM. OREC ~
L B A CR Py Dgﬂc’ﬁfA«/ ....... éﬁﬂe ....... Col ooN
) : : (Name of Applicant)
oo RBox B 96 il r S s Sumnmern...Asds. .
(Mailing Address) (City)
Stateof,............@.r.g ............................ P PkoneNoci‘/S ....... 37761 ............................ do hereby
(Zip ) '
% make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of 'Oregon.:
) E L 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is..... ./9/’/ ......... U-ﬂ//l"?ﬁl%) .......... 3'/)" el?/)’l ..............
! \
Y i\ ................................................................................ , atributaryof ...... AW S I AP
MR & .
N 2 77zepomt ofdwerswn zs to be located()z‘o ..... ft ..... (N.Ss ...... and /70ft ﬁ(Ew)
‘ SELHE by sl eesbastinas, ; bt
\‘_4\ from the ...... / Vj’% ............. comerof .......................................... A S o .
B, (Public Land Survey Corner) -
N ' A
0 \ gy (Iftherels }mre than ane pomi'éf"é;émon, cach must be described) -
§ ..................................................................................................................
g\\. ...................................... bemg within the ,V w ....... % of the /Vﬁ ...... % of
4
s § Sec. .......... ? ......... Tp. 305: ..... R: /7£ » W. M., in the county ofAﬂ'/é ...............................
3 . (N. or S) (E. or W)
i 3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
" .
N “ List use and/or number
% b Township . Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated
a ¥ .
Y 805 |1 | & Wil MEL S ME S
\ . p " Il I
N !Z// y /7W //&w/ ﬂﬁr/f?
I N
. \

Form 690-1-0-1-77




e (Q ‘ij @_,§ | | | Permit]\"; 46063 e "— J&‘a

Application No......... L e S SE , . rermiNo.. . R LY ekl

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of SQregon
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
T0 EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

‘shall not exceed ............ 1426 .............. cubic feet pef' second measured at the point of diversion from the

Gse of rotation with other water users, from..an._unnamed stream......
T g T

..............

If for irrigation, this a}prbpriatzbn shall be limited to............................... of one cubic foot per second
orits equivalent for each acre irrigated. ressvesseesaess .

...............................

.....................................

......................................................................

................

....................................................................................

..............................................................................................................

.......................................

...............................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19. 84. DA

- WITNESSmy hand this.......29%h.... dayof..... o1 1CY L1981




April 19, 1996

CARLTON CATTLE CO
BOX 25
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640

REFERENCE: File 61505

Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

On March 27, 1996 we sent you a certified letter stating that we
planned to cancel your permit 46063 because water was not being

used under the terms of the permit.

On April 19, 1996 I received information from the Watermaster that

the permit was being used within the terms.

We will stop the

cancellation process and our Field Inspector will re-survey the

permit.

I am sorry for the confusion, if you have any questions please call

me at 503-378-3738 ext 272.

Sincerely,

DALLAS S. MILLER
Water Rights Specialist

DSM: Qaz A

cc: , Watermaster, District
lst Interstate Bank of Oregon

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




Ol

WATER
March 27, 1996
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CARLON CATTLE CO
BOX 25
SUMMER LAKE OR 97640

REFERENCE: File 61505 & G-8232

On October 19, 1993, a representative of this office made an
inspection of land in connection with the incomplete water right
represented by your Permit 46063. On April 14, 1994 the inspection
was done for Permit G-7847.

According to the terms of your permit, complete application of
water to beneficial use was to have been made by October 1, 1984
for Permit 46063 and October 1, 1980 for Permit G-7847. Our field
representative reported use of water was not made within the terms.

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, your are hereby
notified that unless we receive proof that beneficial use of water
was made prior to October 1, 1984, and has been in use since that
date, within 60 days from the date of this letter, your permit will

be cancelled without further notice.

Sincerely,

SENDER:

0 gomp:ete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

L] 0 T . .

it omplete items 3, and 4a & b. following services (for an extra
rint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can .

return this card to you. feel;

Dallas S. Miller

Water Rights Specia :
e g p ;oé\sttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
not permit.
, ° Write *“Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. q :
DSM: J h ] The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. U Restricted Delivery
desllvered.. Consult postmaster for fee.
Enclosure . Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

P5654
4b. Service Type
0% 97640 [ Registered [ Insured
Certified [J cobp

[J Express Mait~. [] Return Receipt for
5 Ma "~ Merchandise

-

£
61505 £ G-%333 | - Date70¢§76rv
#/3[16

- A /
5. Signafuré/(Addreséee) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
4 and fee is paid)

cc: Dennis Glender
1st Interstate

CERTIFIED - RETURN

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature (Agent) /7

PS Form 3811, December 1991  #U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
Dalloa

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



U \5(')5 MW, Permthod:GOGa .....................

Applization No.... "5 RO - .. ...\ ... ] 4
2 ."a-' RAarre, r=
o STATE OF OREGON WATER'RESOURCES DEPARTMENT = = ¥ =i & 3]
: ; WATER RESOURCES DEPT, AFR & Ga
: Application for Permit Qéppmpmpte Surface Water s, PE‘so;:;Lﬂ
> J L y ¢ # L by 1 CES rlE
SALE -
=5 QREGON
LotV CAr hotn  DBA. . Corken. Camide. Co . s
(Name of Applicant)
o LSE - X S Sammer... . AAsc. .
(Mailing Address) (City)
Stateof...........@.r.c.- .................. T S A PhoneNoc}‘/S_:):?yﬁj ............................ do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

‘ \ 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is.... L3W......... WV A€

o s enbs and ...... /70 yi? ﬁ- ...........

2. The point of diversion is to be located ..... ,) $ ....... ftooo...
(N. or S.) (E. or W)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

being within the /VW ..... Y ofthe...mg ...... % of
* XN Sec........... %/ .......... Tp. SC)S ..... RIDE. ... , W. M, in the countyof.......é.f}:{& ...............................

(N. or S.) (E. or W)

; 3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
;,
List use and/or number

Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

S 805 | | & Wb LSS L
AN AL L AN /-/’/
124 MY | growi” Barm

S L
)
(\L
~

Form 690-1-0-1-77



Application No............. b (e Permit No. 46063

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

ie AWanh
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ............ LA cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equizggleﬂ_'t m,ca;se of r tqtion with other water users, from ..aN..unnamed stream.............
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WRIS Data Entry Proofing Report - Request Number: 452e24cf570te

1of3

App: S 61505

Permit: S 46063

Auditing checklist

___Does the shape on the map generally match the shape on the screen?
___ Was the correct map/existing data used?

Snapshot: 149559

Is the geo-referenced map accurate to the layer the editor deemed to be the best?
Is the right digitized in the correct TRSQQ?

____Are all the pou/pod id accounted for and do they correspond to the correct geometry?
___Are tech initials, agency, date added, and feature quality code fields populated?

___Are overages/underages accounted for in the delta size field?
____Have appropriate remarks been entered?

http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wrproofing.php

Snapshot
SnapshotID | Type | Status | Expiration Date | Authority | License Nbr | License Type | Contract Nbr | Contract Type Snapshot Origin | Snapshot Status | WRID | FamilylD
149559 SW |NC CT AC 48052 | 48052
Application
Application | Received |Additional Record| Scanned Image
Image NOT linked
S 61505 04/06/1981 [N Image NOT scanned
Permit
Permit | Signature | Drought Name | Begin Date | End Date | Additional Record | Scanned Image | Final Proof Image
S 46063 | 10/29/1981 N Image linked Image linked
2t Image scanned |Image scanned
Certificate
Claim
Decree
Orders
Transfer
Owner
First : Other | Entity Street y : . Company : Begin End | Additional
Name Middle | Last Name Company Name | Type Street1 2 City State | Zip | County | Email | Home Phone Phone Fax | Inactive Date Date | Record
PO SUMMER
THOMAS | A MACDONALD BOX 87 LAKE OR |97640 | LAKE 541-943-3104 N 04/11/2003 N
NORTHWEST PO
FARM CREDIT KLAMATH
SERVICES ?L%X FALLS OR |97601 | KLAM 541-850-7500 N 04/11/2003 Y
FLCA/PCA
County

10/12/2006 6:34 AM



WRIS Data Entry Proofing Report - Request Number: 452e24¢f570fe http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wrproofing.php

| Lake I

Related Docs

PODs

. . Max
POD [POD| POD | Src Tributary . River | Lat/ Legal ST | Max Acre | POD
Loc ID | Nbr | Name | Type Streamcode Source to Location (QQ-S-T-R) Mile | Long | Description Def| Flow | Rate | Rate ':::: Feet | Type

Status | Remarks | Mapped?

780 FEET
SOUTH
AND 170
UNN STR > ANA
sT |R- UNNAMED | ANA NENW 08 30.00S 17.00E WM FEET P IN  |14.26 1426 sw [NC Not
5007000100140 | STREAM [ RIVER WEST Mapped
FROM N1/4
CORNER,
SECTION 8

208536

-

Uses from this Point of Diversion

Use | P/S | Priority Date | Start Date | End Date | ST Flow | Rate/Acre | Duty | Max Rate | Rate | Max Acre Feet | Acre Feet | Surface Elevation | Households | Status

Remarks
FI. |P |04/06/1981 11 12/31 14.26 14.26 NC
Totals:[ 1426  [o ]
Limits
Max Rate CFS | Acre Feet | Rate/Acre | Duty | Acres | Surf Elev | Begin Season | End Season
14.26 171 12/31
POUs
POU Use Id Use | P/S Priority Date Use Status Acres Remarks Mapped?
166086 Fl P 04/06/1981 NC Not Mapped
Acres| QQ |SCTN| Twp |Range |DLC/Lot | Status Remarks Taxlot
SWNE 8(30.0S|17.0E NC TROUT FARM
NENW 8(30.0S|17.0E NC TROUT FARM
SENW 8(30.0S| 17.0E NC TROUT FARM

Total Acres: 0

Comments

Water Right Genealogy

® Permit: S 46063 *
O Cert:

Document Process
n/a

20f3 10/12/2006 6:34 AM
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Application No. 5.(4.2]. PermitNo. 43280...— IRRIGATION
FIRST INTERSYMELFsANK OF OREGON &

PHOTO SURVEY- 41037-1689-75D,B DATE 10/13/97




ASSIGNED, Ses Misa. Rec., Vol Page

By hauks

 ’ s
Application No. (“/ L‘) o7 Permz'tNo.......,....4.6. .......

P rpre s
L

LY 5 i

PR/
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPA‘R’TME’N#*; Yl |
APR 61907

fiee—:
Ul
[r—

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Waterarsy,

Lokl CAL RGN DBA. Crrhon. Camide. Co..
(Name of Applicant)
OF i I3 TG Semmer... Adds...
(Mailing Address) (City)
State o/'C}L)Y\C .................. s erenes T Phone No....... 9‘/3-'3?(:’? ............................ do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is..... /9}1/ .......... u—ﬂ//t//} ”13.?) .......... 5//?” €an. ...
................................................................................ , a tributary ofﬁﬂ//%f\){"e)ﬁ
2. The point of diversion is to be located .... /) $ ...... fto........ S and...... /()Q It ﬁ(E e

. (N. or S) . or W,
fromthe...... /VI‘/{ ............ cornerof ..7%X........2.. CS 6/ .............................................................................
(Public Land Survey Corner)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................ beingwithinthe W W...... siofthe. W.E...... ti of
Sec. .......... %/ ......... Tp. 325; ..... R /7<EEW>’ W. M., in the county of...... /(ﬁ'/& ...............................

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

oS e | 8 Wb MELSWIMES .
AL~ 204 ],
IE 4 AR ’/ A VT Rhrm

\\\

i

Form 690-1-0-1-77



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is' s '46

.......................................

cubic feet per second/ﬂ Y. Q' £ ,S /{L, .......... }l ﬂ’l/c“ '{ = A A

. _ ., ’
5. The use to which the water is to be applied is. ......... Dpef"fl.(@"/offlsé ........

..... O N
6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system.

-

Ly ¢ Y ‘B\/;%(/? Lsg,iaﬁ;‘:’f/ .....

i

Pl p g

If for domestic use state number of families to be SUPPILCA c..coveveereieeencciieiesiesirisesstscesnsnt sttt sess s asnaas
) .
HIAN PR
7. Construction work will begin on or before........ /T‘H‘* S 0 3 et ee et eeneraretsaraensaasaenseneasarasssan
(,} l! # 3 R s
8. Construction work will be completed on or before......;’:’.‘;..f:\'.”.".‘.‘}..o.l..‘,.!...‘...T: .d—f'.’ ...............................................
. ‘/ N / ; Gl .
9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before... ’}“*-/ SRR S0 SO SO
)
(11505 46063
Application No. ..........70... TSR PermitNo. ......... BT IR
LA



(—0 (5 [‘)5 | Permit No. 46063 / Jit

Application No............ M. 2 T vviiiccviiiiceneee. Permit Now........... . 2R

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the Stage of Oregon

- s :{r !}'

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

‘shall not exceed ...........)%:26 .. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
 stream, or its equivalent in ;gd,;lse“'pf rotation with other water users, from ..80..unnamed_stream..................
. ‘ ’ e MR
The use to which this water is to be applied i S1Sh CULUTE e
If for irrigation, this afproprz‘atzbn shall be limited to ...........c.covevevvnen.... of one cubic foot per second
or its equivalent for each Qcre irrigALed..........uenievveeivvvvnsinveasserrvresaciesensscesessssssscsesss

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................

..............................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................

..........

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

The priority date of this permit is...3RELL.Qa L2800

Actual construction work shall begin on or before...................O..C.tQDQI' 2921982 . and shall

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1984.........

WITNESS my hand this......293N.... day of ... QEXODEY oo , 1981




REUVLIVED

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By

law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com-
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
Jand-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use ‘plan in your area.

JUL 141981

....................................
......................................................

............................................ MPLETION. e

...................................................................

...................................
........................... 4ecessorsosassasscesissessanse

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before

.....................................

WITNESS my hand this ......
................... James. E...Sexson
=
|
>
E = >
) r71
ws & Z o
4g 225 9
x == 8 ot 1
,8 o NC N wsm
a - n < —— =
o QM &
. .
w 3 a =3
—
< 3
=

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Diréctor at Salem, Oregon, on the

............... o’clock

........................................



Ol

WATER
May 3, 1996 RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

TOM MACDONALD
149022 PAULINA HWY
POST, OR 97752

REFERENCE: Files 61505 and G 8232

Regarding file 61505 permit 46063, we have information it is being
use and we will re-survey the permit.

File G 8232 permit G 7847 in the names of Carlton Cattle Co and
Martin Pernoll, according to our field inspector and watermaster
(Dennis Glender) was not used for a period of time over five years
in length and is therefore not in effect and we will cancel this
permit. This permit only allowed 160 acres of irrigation.

Sincerely,

() tbo 28,
DALLAS S. MILLER '
Water Rights Specialist

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIVED
MAY -1 1996

. . WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Friday, April 26, 1996 SALEM, CREGON

il A

Dallas S. Miller

Water Rights Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Dept.
158 12th St. NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Reference: File 61503 & G-8232

Dear Mr. Miller; -

This is to respond to your letter of March 27, 1996 addressed to Carlon Cattle Co. We
disagree with your summarization of events in that letter. Because this matter is
complicated and some of the water mentioned in the letter is and has been essential to our
business, we would like to discuss these matters in person at your earliest convenience.
Please contact me at 541-477-3136. My address is:

Tom MacDonald
149022 Paulina Hwy
Post, Oregon 97752

I am an owner in BTL Properties, and Desert Springs Trout Farm, both of which are
affected by your letter.

Thank you,

Tom MacDonald



WRIS Query Results - Search Certificate

_ lofl

Water Rights Information Query Results

Contacts

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_query.aspx?SearchType=Cert&cert_nbr_star...

Application Permit Certificate Claim Decree Transfers Status

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA/PCA
» PO BOX 148
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

THOMAS MACDONALD
» PO BOX 87
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640

Select

S61505

546063

83065

-

NC

Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Information System

Download: Point of diversion data, Place of use data, Stakeholder data

Return to WRIS Query

12/27/2007 9:40 AM
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Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

""" o Theod R. Kul ki, G
Kpril 2,2003 Salem, OR 97301-4172
’ 503-378-3739

FAX 503-378-8130

Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA/PCA
P.O. Box 148
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

Reference: Application S-57451, Permit S-43260
Application S-61505, Permit S-46063
Application G-11640, Permit G-11024

The assignments on the above referenced water rights have been recorded in the records of the
Water Resources Department. A description of the assignments is as follows;

1) Application S-57451, Permit S-43260 has been assigned by deed as proof of ownership from
Carlon Cattle Co. to Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA/PCA and Thomas A. MacDonald.

2) Application S-61505, Permit S-46063 has been assigned by deed as proof of ownership from
Evan Carlon DBA Carlon Cattle Co.,and 1* Interstate Bank of Oregon, to Northwest Farm
Credit Services FLCA/PCA and Thomas A. MacDonald.

3) Application G-11640, Permit G-11024 has been assigned from Key Bank of Oregon:
Agriculture Banking Center, to Thomas A. MacDonald, thus allowing assignment from
Thomas A. MacDonald to Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA/PCA and Thomas A.

MacDonald.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt
number 59067 covering partial recording fees of $50.00 is also enclosed, and receipt number
56676 covering the remainder of the recording fees of $55.00 has been sent to Desert Springs
Trout Farm.

Sincerely

y

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure
cc: Watermaster 12
Thomas A. MacDonald with receipt 56676 ‘
Key Bank of Oregon
Data Center, OWRD
Julie Forsgren

-



».~QUEST FOR ASSIGNMcAT
BY PROOF OF OWNERSHIP (IF PERMIT HOLDER IS NOT AVAILABLE)

Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA/PCA and Thomas A. MacDonald

TName of Party Requesting Assignment)
P 0. Box 87 Summer Lake 08R 97640 541—943 3104

CHECK ONE RECEIVED

XXXxxxx..hereby request assignment in and to application/permit; MAR 2 8 2003
« ...hereby request assignment in and to a portion of application/permit; WAT[ESF;\Fé:h‘}‘OOLﬁE%ESNDEPI

(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit to be assigned.)

L) ...I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy
of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree,
documentation of survivorship of property held jointly; '

(Remember to include $5 for each additional page.)

Application # 561505 , Permit # S46063 ;
-OR-
GR Statement # , GR Certificate of Registration #

Evan Carlow dba Carlow Cattle Company
(Name of Permit Holder of Record)

(actual name is Carlon)

P. 0. Box 896 Summer Lake OR 97640 (last known address)
{mailing address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)
NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or

Certificate of Ground Water Registration, you must provide a list of all other
owners’ names and mailing addresses and attach it to this form.

I hereby certify that | have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this ;Zg day of Wr(/fr\ , 2d) R

Party Requesting Assignment F YDA \, QU
Party Requesting Assignment W M (:éa,«m/ fréa/f Séru;cgj)

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX The completed “Request for Assignment” form
must be submitted to the Department along with &’

the appropriate recording fees: Q(

- T'his certities assignment and record change at * *$25 for the first page, and ¢ dc‘ Dg .
Oregon Water Resources Department effective * «$5 for each additional page. S
8:00a.m. on date ofrecelptoat Salem, Oregon. [as required by ORS 536.050(1)(d)] ol!w
- Fee receipt # SH6 2’6 g?%?'
- For Director by Jerry Sau ram Analyst in
W . 2

ater Rights DW‘S“’% ﬁ WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

e ST 158 12™ STREET NE

SALEM, OREGON 97301-4172




@‘e On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

503-378-3739
FAX 503-378-8130

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

January 29, 2003

Ethan Negus and Thomas MacDonald
P. O. Box 40
Summer Lake, Oregon 97640

Reference: Application S-57451, Permit S-43260
Application S-61505, Permit S-46063

Gentlemen:

In response to our telephone conversation of this morning, We need to have proof that Thomas
MacDonald owns all the land covered under these two permits. The deed mentions Bernie
Burkholder as to an undivided 13% interest. Did Thomas MacDonald acquire sole title to the
land or are there other owners?.

I am enclosing an assignment form to use for assignment when the permit holder of record is not
available to sign. This will allow us to assign by deed as proof of ownership. You can assign both
water right permits on this one form. Thomas MacDonald will need to sign the form.

As soon as we determine the ownership issue, we can proceed with the assignment.
Thank you for your assistance and patience in this matter.

Sincergty,

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

enc: assignment forms
cc: Watermaster 12
File

&




STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

158 12TH ST. N.E.

RECEIPT # INVOICE #
. 5 6 6 7 6 SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM: Desesct .-S;}) T1ngS APPLICATION| b ¢/ (,)
BY: cout Fi<~ry PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[]

M-y |

[ toraLrecd [$ S5, CO

[0417 _ WRD MISC CASHACCT | £ 945/ — 2750
ADJUDICATIONS G| 5085 — 237
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
___ OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE = s
PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # __
| 0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT J
MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) ,255 if] A2 $ &L, OO
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $ 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
(0437  WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
______ OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0539 _ LOTTERY PROCEEDS |
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
(0467 HYDROACTIVITY | LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HRDRO APPLICATION

RECEIPT # 5 6 6 7 6

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-

- = ,
DATED:Xﬂ&Q%Y:( Bl - L)ﬁz&s&- :

File, Buff Copy-Fiscal
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STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEP’ARTM&'@'G EIVED

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water

/ S /ntarsZate Tiand _Olsay., MAY241978

: (Mailing Address) : . (City)
State ofOre 2aN..... S— , ...?.Zé.ﬁgQPhoneN 943"3948 ........................ do hereby

(Zip Code) .. L

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is.......(.‘z.).’.l._ S UN {)_‘ q MCA ....... 574"54/”7 .............
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Sec. ....... 8
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3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
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....................

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

correction et eeesemeeeseenmseeseees e

..........

....................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before ........ October 2. o , 19...78.......
WITNESS my hand this ....204 ... dayof........Auqus t L1978 ...
James. E..Sexson. ......oooooeeoeean, Water Resources Director
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3739

~ August 19 1987

First Interstate Bank of Oregon, NA
Special Assets Department T-18

P.0. Box 3131 '

Portland, OR 97208

REFERENCE: Files G-8231, G-8232, 57451, 61505

The partial assignment, by Sheriff's Deed, of permits G-7846, G-7847,
43260, and 46063 to you have been recorded in the office of the

Water Resources Department. Our receipts 52482 and 52912 covering
the filing fee of $50 are enclosed.

We have also assigned the entire permit G-7846 and all of permit
G-7847 except sections 19 and 30, T28S, R16E, WM to Martin L. Pernoll,
MD. Our receipt:52279 covering the $10 assignment recording fee is
also enclosed along with the original assignment.

The portions not involved in the assignment are still under the
name of Carlon Cattle Company,

Please note. Although permit G-7847 allowed use of water for the
irrigation of nearly 440 acres, Mr. Carlon advised us in 1981 that
only 160 acres had been irrigated. Under the terms of the permit,
water was to have been used to the fullest extent intended by
October 1, 1980; therefore, permit G-7847 1is valid only for the 160
acres irrigated within the terms of the permit.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 19, 1987

First Interstate Bank
PO Box 3131

Portland, OR 97208

REFERENCE: Files G-8231, G-8232, 57451, 61505

Here are the map prints for Carlon Cattle Company Permits.

Sincerely,

Corinna Ehrmantraut
Secretary

Survey/Certificate Section

Enclosures




. Very tr

First Interstate Bank Andrew J. Gerlicher

of Oregon, N. A. General Counsel
Law Department Ellen C. Bachman
é380 S.W.P’I:ll;tlh Avenue Anne Pendergrass Hill
Portiand, OR 97208 dawar £ LigH O
L Gary W. Lindberg
’"'e"s'afe 503 225-2339 e
Bank Lynn T. Nagasako

Lee C. Nusich
James L. Young, Jr.
Associate General Counsel

August 6, 1986

Mr; Bruce Estes ) RECE'VED

Water Resources Director
3850 Portland Road; N. E. AUG - 8 1986

Salem, OR 97310 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Re: Water Right Permits - <0350, OREGON
G-6891, G-7846, G-7847, #43260, #46063

Dear Mr. Estes:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of Tuesday,
August 5, 1986 wherein I informed you that First Interstate
Bank of Oregon purchased certain real property at a Sheriff's
sale in Lake County Oregon on July 11, 1986. The above-
listed water permits pertain to the usage of water on the
various parcels of property that the Bank purchased on July
1919 I understand that these permits may not have yet been
proved up and that it may be necessary for the Bank to take
further action to insure that it does not lose its rights to
have these permits finally proved and issued to First
Interstate Bank. You agreed to let the Bank know what
further action must be taken in regard to this matter.

I think it would be best if you make direct contact with Mr.
Don Michael of the Bank's Agribusiness Department as to what
needs to be done if anything in regard to these permits.
Mr. Michael's phone number is 225-3746 and his address is
First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A., Agribusiness Depart-
ment, T-12, P. 0. Box 313i Portland, Oregon 97208.

I have enclosed four cop1es of this letter so that a letter
can be placed in each separate water permit file. Please
let me know if there is anything further that either Mr.
Michael or myself can do at this point to insure that the
rights in the water permits can be retained.

Lee C. NuSich

LCN/bTm
Enclosures

cc: Don Michael
Martin Hansen




July 28, 1981

Evan Carlon
Carlon Cattle Company

97640

per second from an unnamed
with the ?ccamnmwmq maps, have ag

It of pplication must describe the imcai"ﬁ n of the place of use
by g =r-guarter section, an t use. If the pls of use on the

ihad as Yr: z;u;:- A‘ﬂ}/*’;h

=y

ic;:"'-g th lace of use as
P NE 14,

nust be typed or entered in dark

Your application, as submitted, requires the examination fee of $28, and
;r addition, permit recording fees bdseu upon the use. For fish hatchery

se the fee far the first cfs is $15 and for each additional cfs or fraction
thcrem $2. Therefore, for 14.26 cfs, the total fess of $63 are required
for application. Please submit the additional $6 needed to complete the
fees, If no additional fees are submitted the total quantity of water
reqguested will not be allowed,

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion.
This application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it
must be received in this office on or before September 28, 1981.

Sincerely, .

EPHEN C., BROWN
Water Rights E.ngineer

SCBewpe
enclosures
6022A







VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Qctober 8, 1981

Company

nmer Lake, OR  97640-0896

“Jr. Carlon:

on is now in satist

ermit with the n

COPY

PHONE




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VISTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8507

GOVERNOR

May 14, 1981

Evan Carlton

Carlton Cattle Company
Box 896

Summer Lake, OR 97640

Dear Mr. Carlon:

Your application 61505 describing the proposed use of 14.26
cubic feet of water per second from an unnamed stream for
fish hatchery use, map and fees of $57 has been reviewed.

The date you propose to completely apply the water to the
described use must be entered in Item 9.

Additional information regarding number and kind of fish to
be raised should be given.

Your application, as submitted, requires the examination fee

of $20 and in addition, permit recording fees based upon the

use. For fish hatchery use the fee for the first cubic foot

per second of water is $15 and for each additional cubic

foot per second of water or fraction $2. Therefore, for the

14.26 cubic feet of water the total fees of $63 are required

for your application. Please submit the additional $6 needed
to complete the fees.

I am returning your application and map for correction and com-
pletion. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain
its date of priority, it must be received in this office on or
before July 14, 1981.

Sincerely,

Stephen C. Brown
Water Rights Engineer

SCB:1rs
Enclosures: Receipt 23512
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RECEIVED
APR -6 1981

| WATER RESOURCES pEpy
Z:LEMié?REGON
Application No.__ |20

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

Is spring on property of applicant? f/@ ~)

1f not, give name and address of legal owmer,

Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this

spring and for construction of pipeline or other works?

1f you do not have such consent, do you expect to secure right of

way through condemnation?

Vhat is the maximum flow from spring?g,.. G 17)
(Callons per minute or !

cubic feet per second)

What is the minimum flow?_ﬁ 5\7@@

Is flow measured or estimated? _ /))CAS ¢ red

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural

channel? VZ_S
7
Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? e

Give the name of the stream or other body of water into which water

from the spring flows. A‘A{{R Rivey

1f the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching

other water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing.

Remarks

Ao Vad

Signature of Applicant
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Oregon, ldah;: — Qonney D. Duke
d Washingion ’ S O Licensed in Oregon
- CHROEDER Colm Moore
gg:afagt;al:e?.n . Licensed in Oregon and Nevada
Therese A. Ure
N. Cole LAW OFFICE S ’ P.C. Licensed in Nevada
Manager

Wyatt E. Rolfe
Licensed in Oregan

June 8, 2007 ® S" 74 S“"
une 8, 2 : 4, |

| FACSIMILE & US MAIL S : /
gon Water Resourccs Department | @ S ' 6 [S al)

Summer Street N.E., Suite A ‘ ,
R Ko Gty O G lleyo
: (503) 986-0903
RE: Public Records Request |
r Ms. Grigsby:

Our officc makes the following request for public records under the INSPECTION OF
B3LIC RECORDS LAW, ORS 192.410 - 192.530. The requestor is willing to pay up to a
dmum of $100 in fees for the requested matcrials; however, pleasc advisc if the cost may
ced that amount. ORS 192.440(3). Otherwise, if there are any fees that occur during
lication of these materials, please enclose an invoice and our bookkeeper will pay upon

ipt.

Please make the following files available for review and copying by our office on
sday Junc 12th, 2007: Applications S-57451, S-61505, and G-11640 and rclatcd filcs, if any,

ding partial cancellati lensi { fi L acti .
uding partial cancellation, ex emlolre;qéu—c/t:/ 8, ozn orcement aclions ; \A / ,< .
Additionally, please make the Surface Water Registration Statement for a Pre-1909 | | 9

ted Water Right, filed by Robert Olson, available for review and copying. The claim was
e in December of 1992 and development was initiated by Aurthur S. Phillips. Please make
record, as well as all other Surface Water Registration Statements for Pre-1909 Vested
er Rights related to Summer Lake and Anna Creck available for review and copying.
RT3 ? TRrRigT
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at (503) 281-4100.

Very truly yours,
EEENTEN W’* SCIIROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.
iTH /7‘7 T ____ /
LR =7 g\ ﬁ“
B C/H, L /w / 54440)’2
ol Sl =ed

n paralcgal for



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON & EUAN CARLON D.B.A. CARLON CATTLE CO.
P.O. BOX 40
SUMMER LAKE, OREGON 97640

confirms the right to use the waters of UNNAMED STREAM, a tributary of
ANA RIVER, for FISH CULTURE.

This right was perfected under Permit .46063. The date of priority is
APRIL 6, 1981. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is
limited to an amount actually benef1c1ally used a d’ hall not exceed
14.26 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equiwv
measured at the point of dlversion from t

NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 8, 78
FROM THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 8.

ordered by the proper state officer

A description of the place of use to wthh hi
as follows: .. N

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 g

17 EAST W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial wuse on the lands or place of use described. The wuse
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is

available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

61505.RMS.
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OIl

WATER
April 19, 1996 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

CARLTON CATTLE CO
BOX 25
SUMMER LAKE, OR 97640

REFERENCE: File 61505

On March 27, 1996 we sent you a certified letter stating that we
planned to cancel your permit 46063 because water was not being
used under the terms of the permit.

On April 19, 1996 I received information from the Watermaster that
the permit was being used within the terms. We will stop the
cancellation process and our Field Inspector will re-survey the
permit.

I am sorry for the confusion, if you have any questions please call
me at 503-378-3738 ext 272.

Sincerely,

DALLAS S. MILLER
Water Rights Specialist

DSM: % 227 M.)

cc: , Watermaster, District
lst Interstate Bank of Oregon
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

158 12TH ST. N.E.

receers 65731

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEIPT # SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE # SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) (503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: ¢ & % i (O YOAN €T \n(o 1| APPLICATION RECEIVED FROM: MMMM APPLICATION
BY: PERMIT Nee BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER | \myel\py, TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK:# . OTHER: (IDENTIFY) . : CASH: cHECK#0¥—  OTHER: (IDENTIFY) :

[] W 4uoousou[] [ torarecn [s SO | | [] N 1241 290 [ ToraLRECD [ S 0D |
| 0401 TREASURY 0417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT ‘ : | | 1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT o |
0407 COPIES $ 0407 COPIES $

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

; $

OFHER (BENTIRYG 0243 1/SLease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

I 0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT [ 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT ,
YT | L R

MISCELLANEOUS ~ 2 Loy : MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES <, < \ \ $ 0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES s ©ldGe | - $ 0410 RESEARCH FEES $ QZ o

-, { \ \ - e i =

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) Ol DA faeae e \ $ e 0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) ‘ $ TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME ' $ 0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE WATER RIGHTS: " EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $ 0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $ 0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER $ 0205 TRANSFER $

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE _ LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $ 0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $

LANDOWNER’S PERMIT 0220 $ LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 1 OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE ] | 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE T8 CARD # 621 WELL CONST START FEE $ gofD s
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD # 0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #

OTHER (IDENTIFY) OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER | 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ 0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION HYDRO APPLICATION

TREASURY OTHER / RDX , | TREASURY OTHER / RDX |
FUND TITLE FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR # OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
! ) L Y )
RECEIPT: 5 9 "\ 8 7 DATED: BY; et A RECEIPT: 8 6 7 3 1 DATED: jﬁlol BY:

Distribution — White Copy -

Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal





